PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9605 A December, 1993

E X series

MACHINE MODELS: EX3200 5200 seris

4 PEBASUS.



R=Yh9o0JORE

INTRODUCTION

WMo —v Aol I9MFERAYMESOD
EX3200(H)*5200(H) ¥ ) — XD I ¥ v A ROEHTHREL
ThET,

M 2-85E I3 SRR A BRI IR L. EEA GOSN, G
HAVS— YR M >TOVETD,
T BEANBRICHINTOEESR,S—Y X D
REF. NO.(ZHBES)ERLTVET,

Wy — o 3—y ZHRER] « 4 — D3V K (86~133H )
IS DEGIE , BEDERICOAFHIN TV 2HET,
ZHIRERRXIE 86~119 EHIZ , & — /3 — v &id 120~133 HIC
—fELCGEBLTOVET,

W4 ELBICEHREESA 7y 7 2A%ER L, BaEkse
3T, 2O, BUL EHBEIE X HEE T,

RS A N7 & Xid, MFBRESEGERLT
TEw,
WE, D=y Ay ORREREIRBICLD , FER
CEBINBZZENHDITDT, HoNLDHITHELLES
Vo

e #BkiE (Models inserted)

EX3200(H)Series

M This parts catalog covers the EX3200(H)+5200(H) series

machine manufactured December, 1993.

B On pages 2~85, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

B Gauge parts construction charts / gauge parts list.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 86~119 contain the gauge parts construction charts
in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the
parts, and pages 120~133 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain

the data at a glance.

M A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for

convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

M This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject

to change without notification.

EX5200(H) Series

(15)
EX3216-01/222

EX5204-01/223

EX5214-43/333

{15)
EX3216-01A/222

EX5214-01/233

EX5214-43P1/333

(15)
EX3216-02/223

EX5204-02/233

EX5214-43P2/333

(15)
EX3216-02A/223

EX5204-02H/233

EX5214-~53/333

(15)
EX3216-03/233

EX5212-02/333

EX5214-53C3/333

(15)
EX3216-03/333

EX5214-03/333

EX5214-M53/333

EX3244-03/333

EX5214-03C3/333

EX5214-M53C3/333

(15)
EX3216-04/435

EX5214-M03/333

EX5214-54/433

EX3244-04/435

EX5214-M03C3/333

EX5214-54/443

(15)
EX3216H-05/535

EX5205-12/223

EX5214-54/445

(15)
EX3216-42/233

EX5203-12/223

EX5214H-55/545

(15)
EX3216-43/335

EX5203-22/233

EX5204-82/223

EX3216-53/233

EX5204 - 24/445

EX5204-82/233

EX5214-24/445

EX5214-83/323

EX5204-32R1/223

EX5214-84/423

EX5204-32R2/223

EX5204-92M1/223

EX5204-32R2/223L

EX5204-92M2/223




B X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

H Page
Aoy REERE - 2-3 MACHINE BED FRAME +++rtreeseererreseertniinrerrniieeenennnns. 2-3
F7 7S BERE (1)~(2) +-vrveesermeeseesessnssssississiiniinneisisias 4-7 COVER(1)~(2) ++esreererssnessssssesusnimiuniisiiiiistsie 4-7
VAV Z I AY . 10 ) B I I TSI 8-9 CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM «+crvveeernerererennines 8-9
FRTTHERE -+ ververeene e 10- 11 THREAD TENTION MECHANISM ++vceevereveereeerrennunn 10- 11
«\J‘E L SHRERD (1)~(3) rereerermervenesnesinin e 12-17 THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP(1)~(3) +++++++++++ 12-17
SHE DHERE (1)m(4) -+ vrererrmrmeeeremne et 18- 25 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(1)~(4) ++++essereseesuueses 18- 25
U S B (1)~(2) oo omeve e 26- 29 UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)~(2) +++++++- 26- 29
TRIL— 7S —BEE - 30- 31 LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM :ceeeeeervennees 30- 31
ZEBRIV =SB (1)~ (2)rreerereerermreni 32-35 CHAINSTITH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)~(2) -+ 32- 35
TN HEHE (1)~(2) +veereeemresnemsnenienis s 36- 39 FEED MECHANISM(1)~(2)+++++wsesrersremsseseesnsinenninns 36- 39
ETR A REEES e 40- 41 KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM ++ereeeeeeersrneerruiienennunnns 40~ 41
2 HEE e 42- 43 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM :+vrerereervrinarerriuneneennns 42- 43
FOTRBERE (1)~(2) vervvreemremsmnmes e 44- 47 LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)~(2) ++++seeeversrueesveeas 44- 47
HR. BT -vvvereeeemmiiintetnniie e en et 48- 49 H.R. DEVICE +++rvssrreseerserunseeruniinnnernnieerineecnieinn. 48- 49
FRATED -erereerremeneeren ettt 50- 51 THREAD STAND:«r«eereseetreerneeruunermunierinneeiieennaes 50- 51
M PRI AT, «ovvveerrreererere 52-53 PARTS FOR SEMI - SUBMERGED INSTALLATION --- 52- 53
RIS B +ovveveererreer e 54~ 55 PARTS FOR FULLY - SUBMERGED INSTALLATION- 54- 55
BFHERES (1)~(14) sveevvemrvemenmeneei 56- 83 SPECIFIC PARTS(1)~(14) #+s+esseerureseesumsininciininninins 56- 83
MATERE «oeeemiree e 84- 85 FABRIC EDGE GUIDE +++++sssserterersererunenrerurareersnannns 84- 85
B 58 TRFIRBRIT v vveeveeveenrermemsnenneneoninannns 86- 119 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART -+« ++vetevees 86- 119
B DR N HE e, 120- 133 GAUGE PARTS LIST eecereerrerevunererieeeruneeiunneianen. 120- 133
ERELTRAEL A L5 7 R eereerermniineiiene it 134- PART NUMBER INDEX «+++everererserernereinieiinnereneeens 134-



EX5200 Series @
EX3200 Series @
EX5200H Series @

EX3200H Series @

EX3200 Seri
EX5200 Seri




Ny NiiE

sk =[] 5 AH] ( Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

* %k K ¥
(3 VLl CR

COOIM

11
13

PART NO.
BEES

270001-9S
270001A9S
270055-98
2T70055A98
240333

201002
210194
240325
240299
208173

270008-91
4511
270047

% W
Xy K (#)
NXw F (#)
Xy K (#)
N F (#)
)W F i

. S ) B/ B -
RN/ T4 NER
AN v

¥ v

7

TS5 5wk (M)
2TV / M6 X 2
B ¥ v

NAME

MACHINE BED COMPLETE
MACHINE BED COMPLETE
MACHINE BED COMPLETE
MACHINE BED COMPLETE

ROD

PIN
INDICATOR GUIDE
PIPE
PIN
PLUG

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW
BED PIN

MACHINE BED FRAME

QT.

bt DD b b b ek kb ek

DD -



EX3200 Series
EX5200 Series

EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series

EX5200(H)Series

EX3200(H)Series @

EX3216-53 2B <
Except EX3216-53




HN—#E() COVER (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B EE % B NAME QT.
1 270020-SD L A N — TOP COVER 1
2 7022 X2V /M4 x14 SCREW 4
3 270021 Ay b GASKET 1
4 240305 Bf tk J 4 CUSHION RUBBER 3
5 179107-05 % 1 WV B OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1
6 240110 L PLUG 1
7 270010-UD 4§ @ & /N — SIDE COVER 1
8 7044 mxvy M4 x10 SCREW 4
9 270024-9U NN kAN - (M) BELT COVER ASSEMBLY 1

%10 270024-UB N ) F AN — BELT COVER 1

11 240305 By & I 4 CUSHION RUBBER 1
12 7176 ¥xYV /M6 X1 4 SCREW 3
13 270025 77 VAN - FAN COVER 1
14 7019 FxTY/ M4x10 SCREW 2
15 270011-UD ® A N — (&) FRONT COVER (RIGHT) 1
16 270014 e v HINGE 1
17 7021 Y¥xYV /M4 Xx12 SCREW 3
18 240043 F Y PIN 1
19 4543 Ik x o SCREW 2
20 240301 JE 8§ /N X SPRING 1
21 270018 79w F LATCH 1
22 7009 FrTY /M3 X4 SCREW 1
23 4574 kXY /M3 X1 2 SCREW 1
24 4535 kXY /M3 X 4 SCREW 1
25 270017 5 v F LATCH 1
26 7017 Y2 /M4 X5 SCREW 1
27 210044 L AN 3 FLAT SPRING 1
28 7017 Y32 /M4 X5 SCREW 1
29 270012 AN — (E) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1
30 7018 Y¥xTV /M4 X6 SCREW 2
31 270028 AN COVER 1
32 7019 Y2V /M4x10 SCREW 2
33 7020 X2/ M4x10 SCREW 1
34 7021 TFxTY /M4 x12 SCREW 1
35 270013 B AN — (&) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1
36 270010AUD & A /N — SIDE COVER 1



@EX3200(H)Series

EX5200(H)Series

EX5204-82,92M1

EX5214-43,43P1,43P2
83,84 £ <

Except

EX5204-82,92M1

EX5214-43,43P1,43P2
83,84

EX5200(H) Series

EX3200(H)Series

EX3215+3216-42,43 %[ {
Except EX3215'321§—42,43

.

EX5214-83,84 % & <
Except EX5214-83,84

EX5200(H) Series

h (Wide)
J&h (Narrow)

EX3200(H)Series @




H/N—H48 (2) COVER (2)

% =[5 MR SEANT] (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. #8 & & &  ® NAME QT.
1 270035 ryax7Fv—=F (kM) CLOTH PLATE (WIDE) 1
2 270037 2027V~ bk (i) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 1
3 270042 7w Y oa BUSHING 1
4 4543 tx v SCREW 1
5 210307 AR R WASHER 1
6 240303 T - COLLAR 1
7 4543 ik x v SCREW 1
8 240305 B #k 3 L CUSHION RUBBER 1
9 270030-UB # AN -— (&) SIDE COVER 1

10 270031-UB M A /v — (%) SIDE COVER 1
11 7025 FRxTY /M4 x20 SCREW 1
12 201252 AN 04 SPRING WASHER 1
13 7018 EFxTY /M4 x6 SCREW 2
14 240343 % & WASHER 2
15 240305 B e d 4 CUSHION RUBBER 1
16 270048 7w F LATCH 1
17 7008 TxTV/7C3 x5 SCREW 1
18 270049 5 v F LATCH 1
19 7180 F¥FxTY /M3, 5x%x4 5 SCREW 1
20 270015 ER PLATE 1
21 7077 mxv /M4 x7 SCREW 2
22 270043 AN LEVER 1
23 T172 B xY /M4 SCREW 1
24 270044 =) VAR S SPRING 1
25 270045 757w b BRACKET 1
26 270019 wEN FABRIC GUARD 1
27 7019 FxTYV/ M4x10 SCREW 2
28 270032 7 A A=K EYE GUARD 1
29 7062 FxTY /M3 X6 SCREW 2
30 202875 & WASHER 2
31 270034 757k BRACKET 1
32 7066 BfxY /M4 SCREW 1
33 210307 AR R WASHER 2
34 270022 & (M) BED COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
35 7084 AAXY /M4 Xx8 SCREW 5
36 270023 H A b GASKET 1
37 270046 2V ZFLHIN - COVER/FEED ECCENTRIC 1
38 7018 ExTY /M4 X6 SCREW 2
39 270026 #* & COVER PLATE 1
40 7020 ¥xY /M4 x10 SCREW 4
41 7023 FRrY /M4 x16 SCREW 1
42 4821 AABAFY M4 NUT 1
43 270052 £ W NAME PLATE 1
*44 270053 g8 R NAME PLATE 1
45 210679 Ik ¥ PIN 2
*46 250233 A R TYPE PLATE 1
47 210679 ik ¥ v PIN 2
%48 230047A B E K SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1
49 210679 Ik ¥ PIN 2
*50 202526 i 88 R NAME PLATE 1
51 270030-UB # A4 /N — () SIDE COVEER 1
52 270033 7AH-F EYE GUARD 1



UEXG2OILI () o e e H EX3215:3216-04

i Exs200 ()~ 00/ W00 3 Eﬁgggf 04 £ <
: 225 V¥ — Ky 7 b (Standad lift) EX32153216-04
3:\ 4 U b (High lift) ; Ex3244.04
4:#B/\A U 7 b (Extra-high lift) :
: 5:9Jb b S/\ 4 Y T b (Ultra-high lift) EX3215H3216H-05 %2
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Except

EX3215H3216H-05

AIVT-FYTbengy7tp
Standard lift « High lift

BALYT b
Extra-high lift

IWEINSYTH
Ultra-high lift

EX5200(H) Series

EX5200(H) Series| §

EX3200(H)Series




9520 % 7 MER CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB BB & K NAME QT.
1 270500A 72378 CRANKSHAFT 1
2 270500B 7357 8 CRANKSHAFT 1
3 270512A 7357 8 CRANKSHAFT
4 7151 Ik x v SCREW 5
5 270502 NS AT A b BALANCE WEIGHT 2
6 7011 XYV /M3 %8 SCREW 4
7 270503 B e PIN 1
8 4541 Ik x*Y /M6 X 8 SCREW 1
9 270508 ;3 COVER 1

10 7019 EFRrxTYV/ M4x10 SCREW 3
11 240340 o 7o 0 RING 1
12 270507-91 XK — w7 U7 (#l) BALL BEARING COMPLETE 1
13 4572 kXY /7 M5 x10 SCREW 2
14 4514 kXY /M5 X5 SCREW 1
15 240335 Ik X % RING 1
16 212987 n E RN ) BV a4 BALL BEARING 1
17 211526 R RN A VA 4 BALL BEARING 1
18 240306 WO A& WASHER 1
19 210056 R M) OIL SEAL 1
20 210057 oy 7 0 RING 1
21 240340 oy v 7 0 RING 1
22 211528 N T T BALL BEARING RETAINER 1
23 7020 ETXxTY/ M4x10 SCREW 3
24 270505 77 v (#M) FAN COMPLETE 1
25 270504-UD S — Y — MACHINE PULLEY 1
26 4541 IkExY /M6 X 8 SCREW 2
27 4523 AARKIVEFE M6 X 3 5BOLT 1
28 204293 AN s SPRING WASHER 1
29 270510 B PIN 1
30 270509 E COVER 1
31 7044 mxvy / M4x10 SCREW 2
32 7020 T2/ M4x10 SCREW 1



O
\»

J S
N
Y 4

B 1 &8t (1-needle)
EX52035204+5205

EX5204-24 % <
Except EX5204-24

(B

W 2 £&t (2-needle)
EX5212:5214
EX3215-3216

EX5214-24,54,84
EX5214H-55
EX3215+3216-04
EX3215H+3216H-05 % & <
Except

EX5214-24,54,84
EX5214H-55
EX3215+3216-04
EX3215H+3216H-05

M 3 & &t (3-needle)
EX3244

EX3244-04 %[k {
Except EX3244-04




RAFHB

*k =[FHI IRFEAE] ( Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weEs

210529-9U
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
210319

208449
5082A
201037
210530-9U
201086

275000
7018

275001

202849
4009-HC

275041
7018
275040
3044

®
3

HEX RN HAIHEBY BBIBX

Sk H ¥

HNEWHNER

Db N NNENE FEJHH

+

B

~
<

g g
-, -

N~NN\T
~B~O

Loy

e
<

X

- &
g

E 8~
H—@o
~— -

N AN
Q =
o IS
X X
K o

/M4 X6
wb/CH

5

_._'11_

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

CuP

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUNM)

THREAD EYELET
SCREW
THREAD EYELET
TENSION GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD EYELET
SCREW

THREAD EYELET
NUT

QT.

e e e DD bt bbb ok

b ek bk



EX3200(H) Series

"""""""""""""

i B2zt (2-needle)
i EX3215(H)*3216(H) !
i W3&st (3-needle)
. EX3244

........................

EX32156:3216
EX3244 (1) EX3244
EX3215H+3216H @ @ EX3215H+3216H - @3 & §t (3-needle)

EX3200 Series EX3200H Series

23




FRiE-REY(0)

REF. PART NO.
NO. W& % 5

275021
7082
275024
275042
4543

275026
7017
275022
4543
10 275029

©w oo~ QO WD =

11 275029A
12 275052
13 7017
14 275028
15 275057

16 7017
17 275011
18 275012
19 7163
20 240326

21 275027
22 275044
23 7062
24 275049
25 7041

26 7062

SHOBRFHRY XFRHY FRIFEL ®

N
-

¥ ERHR® HE

a1 A\

NN NRY BIRVEN REEREE B oE N

AR - -
\ &

AR S A
N\

&

.
1]

AN
=
»

AN
NUGEDN\

EWUEE
NN\ <=N\
2 R =
w w w

AN

&

S C

=2
NS

=2
™

=
-

N

=

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (1)

NAME

BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD EYELET
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD EYELET
THREAD EYELET
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD EYELET

SCREW
BRACKET

THREAD RETAINER

SCREW
SPRING

THREAD TAKEUP
THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW
THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW

SCREW

QT.

Pt et ok b b el e btk b b b et b BN b

bt DD b b



i W1 %8t (1-needle)

EX5203°5204+5205 !

W 2 &8t (2-needle)
EX5212:56214(H)

EX5200(H) Series

EX5203+5204¢ 0

S
5205 @ 2 )2 £ &t (2-needle)
EX5212°5214 @
L
EX5214H &
£

EX5200 Series

EX5200H Series

m EX5203-5204¢
5205

@ EX5212:5214




HE- B QD THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB RBF % ® NAME QT.
1 275013A # iE THREAD EYELET 1
2 275013 & i THREAD EYELET 1
3 4543 1t x v SCREW 1
4 275015 7357 v b BRACKET 1
5 7082 ¥XxTY /M4 x38 SCREW 1
6 275018 * i THREAD EYELET 1
T 275018A * 1B THREAD EYELET 1
8 275051A * i THREAD EYELET 1
9 7082 XY /M4 x8 SCREW 1

10 275011 SR FAR BRACKET 1
11 275012 AR F I THREAD RETAINER 1
12 7163 B xy /M2 SCREW 1
13 240326 28 AR S SPRING 1
14 275016 gt KRRy THREAD TAKEUP 1
15 275017 $t K &Y THREAD TAKEUP 1
16 7062 ¥3x2TY /M3 X6 SCREW 2
17 275017A gt % MY THREAD TAKEUP 1
18 7041 mxvY/ M3X6 SCREW 1
19 7062 ¥xTY /M3 X6 SCREW 1



Preemesessscmeecseuscsmea--esesrsma-cccesaasccecescsnnnn -
.

! Ex32000 (H) _ :
} Exsz 0100 (H) ~ /MO0 ;
: 2: 29 V4 — kU7 b (Standad lift)

: 3:/\4 U 7 b (High lift) :
H 4:88/\1 Y 7 b (Extra-high lift) i

5:%b b 3/7A U 7 b (Ultra-high lift)

INEINLYT B
Ultra-high lift

10 BAYT b
Extra-high lift

o A9V -EYThengyTh
Standard lift « High lift |

EX5212 %[ <
Except EX5212

2AIUF-KYT b @
NAYTFBALYT

Standard lifteHigh lift
Extra-high lift

INEINAY T
Ultra-high lift

RYIH-EYT b

NAYThBALYT b
Standard lift-High lift :
Extra-high lift

GhEINAYTH
Ultra-high lift




S BB B THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. R B® % % M NAME QT.
1 275004 737 v b BRACKET 1
2 275047 * il THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT) 2
3 7008 ETxTV/7C3 X5 SCREW 2
4 202875 M & WASHER 2
5 275005 * Y THREAD TAKEUP 1
6 7019 FxrTYV/ M4ax10 SCREW 1
T 275006 * THREAD EYELET 1
8 7008 Y2V /7C3X%5 SCREW 1
9 275007 * 8 THREAD EYELET 1

10 275008 & i# THREAD EYELET 1
11 275055 # i THREAD EYELET 1
12 275010 * 8 THREAD EYELET 1
13 275056 # il THREAD EYELET 1
14 275009 oY THREAD TAKEUP 1
15 275054 Ry THREAD TAKEUP 1
16 7012 EFXxT /M3 5 X 6 SCREW 1



EX3200 Series
EX5200 Series




g U R

% =[EHI B35 A<T] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
&g s

271000-92
7023

271001
4538

271002-92

4533
271003
240308

4543
208235

202577
271004-92
7150
271022-91
271008-T

202177
271005-91T
271006-T
271007
4546

201022
179009-05
271009-92
7035
240310

iy g
G R

NN N\~
~2 =B

NI TANE AR
B s
~ X

o

XV
&GN

X B
AV

~
-

S O NEFEE
IR -1

AR AN

BHoONO BFNENS EBBNCHF BEFY&H SYFRHEOD
AN ~ B
B | ®

X
b

2y

~—

)]

2 () /¢t

M4 X5

TN \H

/M3 X 6

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

RING
LEVER
BOLT
SHAFT ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

OIL WICK

BUSHING ASSEMBLY
NEEDLE BAR
BUSHING

SCREW

0 RING
OIL FELT
RING
SCREW
PLUG

QT.

Pt et et b DN P ek sk b ek bt D\ b b bk ek Pk D\ b

b ek ok ok



EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series




SHE ') ##3(2)

%k =[EfI] f5EAT] ( Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HeEs

271000-92
7023

271001
4538

271002-92

4533
271003
240308

4543
208235

2025717
271015-92
7150
271016
271017

7185
271023-91
271021
202176

4545

271018-91
271020
271019
4546
201022

179009-05

271009-92
7035

240310

i
F

BHSN OF®NN FEBHEH BOMSCF BFYEZH SYFRHED

NI AN
\ K

N‘

% B

| &

F\®
(AN

NED~N

SNF S

N\ H

A

L
7

G

-~
-

B
N V~—\ o\

-

G
Mo

\'

N <

~X XE
X
—

NN N\~
B b~
— X

o

~
<
-

=
w
X
N

M3 X 4

AN
=
>
X
o

-

/M3 X 6

o2}

(#) /st

— 21—

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

RING
LEVER
BOLT
LINK
PIN

SCREW

SHAFT ASSEMBLY
PIN

OIL WICK

SCREW

BUSHING ASSEMBLY
BUSHING

NEEDLE BAR

SCREW

0 RING

OIL FELT
RING
SCREW
PLUG

QT.

Pk ek ek ok ek — DN = DD DD b ok b Pt DN it b i et b B\ b

[ S O



EX3200(H) Series

(" W28t (2-needle) \
EX3215(H)*3216(H)

Q{ EX3215°3216-04
EX3215H+3216H-05 % Bk <
Except
EX32153216-04

| EX3215H-3216H-05

M 3 & &t (3-needle)
EX3244
EX3244-04 £ <
| Except EX3244-04
\§
EX5200(H) Series

(M 124t (1-needle)
EX5203+5204-5205

M 2 K&t (2-needle)
EX52125214

NG=2.5mm @
NG=3mm

NG=2mm @ @




S ) #48(3)

PART NO.
neES

XXXXXX
4554
275030
7119
XXXXXX

XXXXXX
4554
275030
7119
XXXXXX

4554
275019A

7120
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

4554
275019B

7120
XXXXXX

4554

275019C
7120

FRgXE B®gxE
W ONWENEN B NEB B R NE
¢ p) \’ ¢

& K

gt & (#)

ktx2Y /M

% i

mxv /M

gt

gt 8 (# )

kxv /M

H*

mzxv /M

gt 8 (4 )
/M

/M

NN N
=2 =2 X

M
\1
N
=

NAME

NEEDLE
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

NEEDLE

NEEDLE
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
NEEDLE

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
NEEDLE
NEEDLE

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
NEEDLE
SCREW

THREAD
SCREW

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (3)

HOLDER

GUIDE

HOLDER
GUIDE
HOLDER

GUIDE

HOLDER

GUIDE
HOLDER

GUIDE

ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY

X X X XXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.

QT.

e Pt ek e U b DD =t = DD

[ S )

—



O—9 EX3200(H) Series

EX5200(H) Series

EX5204-82,92M1
EX5204-83,84 % <
Except
EX5204-82,92M1
EX5204-83,84




gHiR U #1314

PART NO.
HEES

XXXXXX
7170
271010
7019
240305

271011
7019
7019

XXXXXX
7010

XXXXXX
7259
240222
7165
XXXXXX

7019
XXXXXX
7010
271013
7114

XXXXXX
7170
271010
7019
240305

271011
7019
271012
7019
XXXXXX

7019
XXXXXX
7259
240222
7165

®
3

U~UUE LU
>N ~\
=2E;=
B —

TR \E\\~
2-2X®

v\ L adad

U G~
NN\ =JB
Br2a—-=2

MN~\
2EX

A AN SN TRNE- AN

\A
-

BN E\Z=

WMENRHE RHANHE FHIEER HAIHDRH RWENR HRHEAR FHIEER
T2

TSR MNTNG HNINET NUNEN RHITBE NENNT HNINH

NN~
s

\é
N
=

XXXXXXRY -V —=YTT,
120~133EDY — V=V RTHRAEL T HES W,

W b~

-

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (4)

NAME

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET (FRONT)
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

BRACKET (REAR)

SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
BOLT

SPRING WSASHER

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

BRACKET

— 25—

SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET (FRONT)
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

BRACKET (REAR)

SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
BOLT

SPRING WSASHER
SCREW

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

bt ek ek DND b DD DD et B DD b DD b peeb Pk ek ek DD tb bk DD b DD DD k=t DO =

SO g

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



Fm-"seecccascacecccnnaceouannnccacesannmaatanmmmera———nn -~

U EX320900 (H)
i Exs520001 (H) DD/TDD

. : 2: 29 & — KU 7 b (Standad lift)
EX3200 Series : 3:1\A Y7 b (High lift)
35200 Series ' 4:#8/\A U 7 b (Extra-high lift)

EX3200 Series
3 X &t (3-needle)
EX5200 Series 2 & §f (2-needle)
A9/5-Fy7b @
Standard lift

NYTFBALYT b
High lifte Extra-high lift @

Except
EX5204-24 EX5204-24
EX5214-24,54/445 EX5214-24,54/445
EX3215-3216-04 EX32153216-04
EX3244-04 2B <{ EX3244-04

255 -FYT b A9~k y7b
Standard lift Standard lift ,
NY7p @ NYTPENLYT B
High Tift High lifte Extra-high lift @
Bnqy7p
Extra-high lift '




BV —N—#48 (1)
* =J511I] flR5EAB] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.
NO. BB S

1 271500-92
2 7023
3 7022
4 271501
5 7041

NT NN S

(- ACRVE PR
N AN SN 2NN

=2 ==

w s

6 271502-92
T 271503-92
8 4533
9
0

AVANRN

271504
240338

BEHANYNY Efiddo ®

NEB OB W

[N
I B\

7174
303067
275540
275541
210122

d l"

~ N
-

PN
RS

240312
240102
2105864
271517-91
271505-92

—

SHMER NI
|

SSABDD
LS
N

7150
179136-01
179137-05
202176

4545

~
<
by ad

NEJIJ R
GBI
\l

271506-91
271507
179129-05
179130-05
7054

NHSEST
[

XXXXXX
271510
271510A
2715108
4510

LRSI SRR
I

<

Hhbbbl dNBFEE EBHEHE

=11
o bbb
x op o op

AN

271511
7039
7033
8421

NHEY
S U
NN

XXXXXXBHF—-Y18—=vTeT,
120~133HDY — D= RTHRELTLEEN,

X X
——

X
(o]

I 2=
NN

/S M4 x

' -&B (®

v k)

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
CRANK
SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER

SCREW
SPRING
PLUG
FILTER
SPACER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

OIL SEAL

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

BOLT

PIN ASSEMBLY
PIN

OIL WICK
SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
OIL FELT

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER

BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
SCREW

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
OIL MARK

X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

DD =t b = b Pk ok ek kot bt DD b b ek e e iy bk ok bk Pk ek ok b ok DD = DD DD

Pk ek b b

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series

EX5200H Series
2 & &t (2-needle)

INEINAYT
Ultra-high lift




EIV—IN—$48(2) UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B 5 % ® NAME QT.
1 271500A92 v v F CONNECTION 1
2 7023 EFxTY /M4 XxXx16 SCREW 2
3 7022 XUV /M4 X114 SCREW 2
4 271501 ® U Ik X GUIDE 1
5 7041 mhLxvY /M3 X6 SCREW 2
6 271512-92 27 5 v 7 CRANK 1
7 4533 T RY SCREW 1
8 271504 L] SHAFT 1
9 240338 K & WASHER 1
10 T174 AAXY/ M4x10 SCREW 1
11 303067 N xR SPRING WASHER 1
12 275540 'S PLUG 1
13 275541 748 — FILTER 1
14 210122 AR — Y — SPACER 1
15 240312 & WASHER 1
16 210586A b G | 2R | 2 OIL SEAL 1
17 271518-91 En - X —-—& (v ) UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
%18 271505-92 VvV )\ — LEVER 1
19 7150 AAT N E BOLT 1
20 179136-01 F 47 ¥ » (#M) PIN ASSEMBLY 1
%21 179137-05 FiT7¥€ » PIN 1
22 202176 B OIL WICK 2
23 4545 kXY /M3 X 4 SCREW 1
*24 271513-91 E W — )N — & (#) UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
*25 271514 EV-nN-%5 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
%26 179129-05 E W - N-—-—HEWN GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
27 179130-05 7 = v b OIL FELT 1
28 7054 T 2Y /M3 5 X 6. 7 SCREW 1
29 XXXXXX EWw =N - UPPER LOOPER 1
30 271510C Env-nNn-+L8é BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
31 4510 FTxY /M6 X16 SCREW 2
32 2T71511A H N — COVER 1
33 7039 2y M2, 5 X6 SCREW 1
34 7033 EFExT /M2, 5 x8 SCREW 1
35 8421 TA N2 -7 OIL MARK 1
XXXXXXWRY—or—yd, X XX X XX is one of the gauge parts.
120~133HDOY — U — Y FTHAL T X W Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



EX5200(H)Series

EX3200(H)Series




TFTIv—/N— 1548

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BeE5

271500-92
7023
7022

271501
7041

272000-92
4533

271504

240338
7174

303067
240311
2105864
XXXXXX
7168

272001-92
7055
7169

273511-92
4533

4514

ARV - -

¥ NN\

0
s

N T NN
2 ==

SO EHENY BEfidHHo ®
B ANANERERN
B

AN

FoHYH FANES

NESADN BEH MU
<
\:l
|

G e

+

> N>
= |

N NYUNBS
O NN
N AN
2\ |

&
N
=

XXXXXXBH—-9r=UTT,

120~133HDY — I — Y RTHERL TS0,

20 w

SaXE o

S

1

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME QT.
CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

D = DO DN

CRANK
SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER
SCREW

[l s N ey

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

OIL SEAL
LOWER LOOPER
SCREW

[ S

LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
SCREW 1
SCREW 1
CRANK 1
SCREW 1

SCREW 1

XX X X XX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



EX3200(H) Series




—EIBJL— /N () CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)
*k =[5 ISEAA] ( Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. #W & & B % W NAME QT.
1 273500 av K CONNECTION 1
2 205015 ==—FNRxR7PYyYy sy NEEDLE BEARING 1
3 273501 7570 CRANK 1
4 179160-05 F v ¥ a2 BUSHING 1
5 7056 AAXY /M5 x13 SCREW 1
6 240039 & WASHER 1
7 273502 AI 4%~ : SLIDER 1
8 4531 AARKRINVE M5 X1 2BOLT 1
9 240062 B & WASHER 1

10 303067 NRXHES SPRING WASHER 1
11 252515 B Y PIN 1
12 208949 o7 0 RING 1
13 273504 ~ SHAFT 1
14 273505-92 & N ¥ — HOLDER 1
15 4533 ¥ x T SCREW 1
16 273509-92 272 35 7 CRANK 1
17 4533 ¥ RxT SCREW 1
18 2725117 U LINK 1
19 179160-05 T v ¥ =2 BUSHING 1
20 7056 AAXTY /M5 x13 SCREW 1
21 240039 & WASHER 1
22 273506 B SHAFT 1
23 204052A AN =N OIL SEAL 1
24 XXXXXX —B®NV - N - DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER 1
25 7168 IE*Y /M3, 5 %X 6. 5 SCREW : 1
26 273510-92 W —N-—-§& LOGPER HOLDER 1
27 7055 AAXY /M5 Xx13 SCREW 1
28 240337 K & SPACER 1
29 7169 XX/ M4 XT SCREW 1
XXXXXXWY —-U—=UTed, XX X X XX is one of the gauge parts.
120~133HDOF — U=V R THRLTLEEY, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.

—33—



EX3200(H) Series

— 34—



—EIBIL— /N — 15 (2) CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

* =[5 [IRGEART] (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. HEEF 2 NAME QT.
1 275031 * 8 THREAD GUIDE 1
2 7019 E XY/ M4 x8 SCREW 1
3 275032 RENATT THREAD GUIDE 1
4 206115 I HOLDER 2
5 275033 737w b BRACKET 1
6 7066 BT xy /M4 SCREW 1
7 210307 R R WASHER 2
8 7167 B2/ M3 SCREW 1
9 137108 RFm TENSION DISC 2

10 211388 E # N\ 3 SPRING 1
11 275034 A KNOB 1
12 275035 * % THREAD GUIDE 1
13 7017 ExrxTY/ M4Xx5 SCREW 1
14 275036 % 8 THREAD GUIDE 1
15 7008 Y2V /M3 X4 SCREW 1
16 275039 * 8 THREAD GUIDE 1
17 7008 TxTYV /M3 X 4 SCREW 1
18 179498-92 N — /N - &Y (&) LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP ASSEMBLY 1
19 4554 tEx2Y /M3 x3 SCREW 2
20 275037 BN % SPRING 1
21 275038 * iE THREAD GUIDE 1



— 36—

EX5214-54/445

EX5214H-55 % <
Except
EX5214-54/445

EX5214H-55

(. TCCCCCCrecCeeeet




=x 1) (1) FEED MECHANISM (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB/ 5 2 B NAME QT.
1 272500 oy K CONNECTION 1
2 271001 ¥ PIN 1
3 4538 kE2Y /M4 X6 SCREW 1
4 240012 - FENRPYyY T NEEDLE BEARING 1
5 272501 ZF v ECCENTRIC 1
6 210129 XKW/ Z2VFky GUIDE/FEED ECCENTRIC 1
7 210130 BN % FLAT SPRING 1
8 4535 k2T /M3 X4 SCREW 1
9 4535 E*xY /M3 X% 4 SCREW 1
10 272506-91 WH & REGULATOR i
11 4514 kLx*Y /M5 X5 SCREW 2
12 272504-91 == ¥+ (4) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
13 272503 2T UNZ SPRING 1
14 17038 T2 ,/M2 SCREW 1
15 272502 5F zwv b RATCHET 1
16 272509 Ty v aRE Y PUSH BUTTON 1
17 240315 H Ry w k GASKET 1
18 240314 R & WASHER 1
19 240317 JE # % % SPRING 1
20 200555 ik X & RING 1
21 272529 Yoy LINK 1
22 7058 Bftx2Y /M5 SCREW 1
23 202522 ik X & RING 1
24 272530492 VU N\ — LEVER 1
25 4533 b SCREW 1
26 272532 VN — LEVER 1
27 7161 B2y /M5 SCREW 1
28 272533A ] SHAFT 1
29 204185 oy vy 0 RING 1
30 272534 2T UNZ SPRING 1
31 272535 AR REGULATOR PLATE 1
32 7021 ExY/ M4X12 SCREW 2
33 240321 AR — Y - SPACER 2
34 179202-25 + v k NUT 1
35 7059 Bt x2Y /4. 5 SCREW 1
36 211301 m N % SPRING WASHER 1
37 252658 S A STOPPER 2
38 7018 32T/ M4X6 SCREW 2
39 303448 R & WASHER 2
40 2725384 W ADJUSTING BAR 1
41 240322 S — SEAL 1
42 200555 ik X &% RING 1
43 210533 E #5 N % SPRING 1
44 2725394 Bt E PIN 1



EX5214H-55 %2k <
Except
EX5214-54/445

EX5214-54/445
EX5214H-55

38—



3 1§15 (2)

*k =[] BZEAST] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.
NO. HEEE % ™

1 272516 i
2 205061 ik X &
3 208173 7’
4 240311 &
5 272510-91 2 35 v 7
¥ 6 272511 25 vy A&k
7 4534 Ex2T /M6 X
¥ 8 272512 2S5 vy E Y
¥ 9 272513 235 v ¥y
10 7010 ET32Y /M3 X
11 272518 i W
12 272514-92 72 5 2
13 4533 ETx2Y /M6 X
14 272515 ¥ v
15 4805 ATV F/M
16 240062 X &
17 272525 B e
18 7238 ik x v
19 240318 H Ry b
20 240319 I ]
21 201022 oy vy
22 272526 AW
23 240303 n S —
24 4543 IEx2 /M4 X
25 272517 Yoy
26 179160-05 Jw ¥ =2
217 7056 AT/ M5
28 240039 K &
29 272527 ERXV A
30 XXXXXX ERXVHE (&8)
31 XXXXXX ERX Y&
32 XXXXXX MmBREYH
33 7010 E2TY /M3 X
34 7013 T2 /M3,
35 272528 2H2Y A
36  XXXXXX 2HXY W
37 7013 T XY /M3,
38 272524 1 B
39 272519 ZVEBEA
40 7110 ExT /M4 x
41 272520 2N (E) /&
42 7110 E 2T /M4 X
43 272523 WYy ERN
44 272521 Wwey
45 272522 WweyEA
46 4573 ¥2Y /M4 X

XXXXXXWR¥—9,8—UTY,
120~ 133 DT — U=y RTHERL TLHEI W,

1

il

FEED MECHANISM (2)

NAME QT.

SHAFT
RING
PLUG
WASHER
CRANK

— DD = et et

CRANK
SCREW
CRANK PIN
CRANK PIN
SCREW

DD b b et b

BLOCK
CRANK
SCREW
PIN
NUT

b ek pd ek b

WASHER
PIN
SCREW
GASKET
RING

P ped i b

0 RING
BLOCK
COLLAR
SCREW
LINK

— D DN =

BUSHING
3 SCREW
WASHER
MAIN FEED BAR
MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE

b ek ek b

MAIN FEED DOG
AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW

8 SCREW
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

[ O G W G —y

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
8 SCREW

BLOCK

GUIDE/FEED BAR

SCREW

[

GUIDE (LEFT)/FEED BAR
SCREW

GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL
OIL SEAL

GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL

[ Sy e

SCREW

[ ]

X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.
— 39—



@ EX5200(H)Series
@Exazoo(H)Series

EX3200H Series @
EX5200H Series

EX3200 Series
EX5200 Series

N
(18) Ex5200(H)Series
EX3200(H)Series
EX5200(H)Series @ EX5200(H)Series
L @ EX3200(H)Series EX3200(H)Series
J

EX32153216-04
EX3215H+3216H-05
EX5204-24
EX5214-24,54/445
EX5214H-55

3

EX3200 Series

EX3215-3216-04
EX3215H+3216H-05
EX3244-04 %% <
Except
EX32153216-04
EX3215H3216H-05
EX3244-04

28 ) EX5200 Series

EX5204-24,82,92M1
EX5214-24,54/445,83,84
EX5214H-55 % <
Except
EX5204-24,82,92M1
EX5214-24,54/445,83,84
EX5214H-55

— 40—



ET X RiiE

* = BSEAT] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BRES

273000-92
7023

273001-92

273002-92
4533

271001
4538

240235-92
45417

273003

273004
308036
273006
179712-05
179713-05

7021
XXXXXX
7013
210756
210757

XXXXXX
1227

210758

179341-15
7023

7213
300248
273008
273009

7019

273010
7019
240324
273007
7019

XXXXXX
273012
7173

®
3

ARV AN
SN K=
NANERN

=

NNEZIN NU I
2 =

EFEN N\ FEVUH»Dr N\

HHEE =2 OHH K

FHIMM H X XNRMIXNN XNXFIUNX XYWV
H o

CFNUN NNUNY

= =

=% =
N

x ob

LN UNN K
AVE:: NN AN RN 0 R N NN N

NH@E =

HEFHEAR H--EBH HESPHP2R R2PHbEHE ¥R HEREIFT HSNHO

BX X NEHENT X XD
M

Dl !
HONN

XXXXXXW3Y—2rR—=vTe,
120~133HDF — V= RTHEL TS,

2 X b

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK
CRANK
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE LEVER
UPPER
SCREW
PIN

UPPER
UPPER

KNIFE LEVER

KNIFE
KNIFE

CLAMP
CLAMP

SCREW
UPPER
SCREW
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE

KNIFE

CLAMP
CLAMP

ANGLED KNIFE

SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE
WASTE GUARD

SCREW

GIB

SCREW

WASHER

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

GUIDE/LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
PLATE
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE/THICK

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

Pk ok ok b el e bk kb ok ek b b ok bk ek pob ek ek Pt et DD

P ek ek DD b

Pt b

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



EX5214
-43,43P1,43P2 % & <

Except
EX5214-43,43P1 ,43P2@I

KEX5200(H) Series

*3)

EX5214-54,84
EX5214H-55
EX32153216-04
EX3215H3216H-05
EX3244-04 %1 <
Except
EX5214-54,84
EX5214H-55
EX3215¢3216-04
EX3215H3216H-05
EX3244-04




1 T 4 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Pk ek ot ph pemd

REF. PART NO.

NO. W & & 5 % NAME QT.
1 274007 AN LEVER 1
2 7060 BiFxYy/ M10 SCREW 1
3 274008 2T YUNZF - SPRING 1
4 274009 O A STOPPER 1
5 7020 TRV / M4Xx10 SCREW 2
6 7175 XY/ M5 X2 4 SCREW 1
7 4805 AAFY P/ M5B NUT 1
8 274006 v 7 LINK 1
9 274004 AN LEVER 1

10 274003-92 # 35 COLLAR 1
11 4534 EXxTY /M6 X 14 SCREW

12 274005 AL BVARE S SPRING

13 274002 7TV oa BUSHING

14 7020 E¥xTY/ M4x10 SCREW

15 274001 W/ #xs SHAFT

16 274000-B #fxh PRESSER ARM 1
17 208549 EiTE s PIN 1
18 4543 Ik x ¥ SCREW 1
19 202451 Fz-—AYvE- CHAIN CUTTER 1
20 7008 ExYV/C3 X5 SCREW 1
21 274018-92B v W ¥ — HOLDER 1
22 7013 ¥xY/ M3. 5X8 SCREW 1
23 274033 724 v H-—H-F FINGER GUARD 1
24 274020 A bwN = STOPPER 1
25 7009 T2/ M3 X4 SCREW 1
26 7008 ExTY/C3 X5 SCREW 1
27 274019 L RANE S FLAT SPRING 1
28 5089 O SCREW 1
29 274011-91 #H =z B PRESSER BAR 1
30 208773A £ #8 V% SPRING 1
31 274014 R ADJUSTING SCREW 1
32 274015 + v b NUT 1
33 274016 v - LEVER 1
34 7171 B xY /M4 SCREW 1
35 274017 =S RVARE 3 SPRING 1
36 274010 A bFwIN— STOPPER 1
317 7019 FxY/ M4x10 SCREW 1
38 274039 v - LEVER 1
39 274040 O B AVANES STOPPER 1

— 43—






R (1) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)
* =B JR524H] (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. HME®E % NAME QT.
1 274505-91 &K v 7 PUMP 1
2 211618 A LA - WORM WHEEL 1
3 5060 kXY /7C8x4. 5 SCREW 2
* 4 274506 R T Ak PUMP BODY 1
¥ 5 212978-91 O —% - (W) & ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT 1
* 6 212981 o-%—- (4) ROTOR (OUTSIDE) 1
* T 274508 R CASING PLATE 1
8 213578 71NV 2 - FILTER 1
9 213579 u & GUIDE 1
10 7013 ¥xY/ M3. 5x38 SCREW 3
11 4529 Y¥RxTJ/M4Xx16 SCREW 2
12 274509 57 TANK 1
13 7021 ETxTJ/ M4ax12 SCREW 2
14 206233 TV XrFh OIL FILTER 1
15 274510 # COVER 1
16 7018 XY/ M4 x6 SCREW 3
17 240307 ow 7”7 0 RING 1
18 200136 # F JOINT 2
19 240328 FE R SCREW 2
20 202199 2507 CLAMP 2
21 240327 Fa-7 TUBE 1
22 200136 i F JOINT 2
23 240328 #F SCREW 2
24 202199 2357 CLAMP 2
25 240135 Fa-7 TUBE 1
26 200136 # F JOINT 1
27 240328 M F x SCREW 1
28 202199 7295 07 CLAMP 2
29 240334 Fa-7 TUBE 1
30 274512 i F JOINT 1
31 240020 ovv7”w 0 RING 1
32 7021 ¥xTYV /M4 x12 SCREW 1
33 303448 & & WASHER 1
34 274515-91 WMo & (48) OIL DISTRIBUTOR COMPLETE 1
%35 274511 R o # OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1
36 210214 B PLUG
37 7023 EFRrTYV/ M4Xx16 SCREW
38 303448 B & WASHER
39 240328 #FE XY SCREW

U )



EX3200 Series EX3200H Series
EX5200 Series EX5200H Series

(" x5F-KUTb NMYTFBAYTE A
Standard lift MEINAYTH

High lift «Extra-high lift
Ultra-high lift

TEXEOOH) o e TR
: Exsz 0] (H) ~C0/M0O0 ,
: 2: 24 V¥ — Ky 7 b (Standad lift)

3:/7A U 7 b (High lift)
4:#8/7\4 Y 7 b (Extra-high lift)



e mtRes (2)

%k =I5 IRFEAP] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
g

274502
230043
210193
210510

7021

303448
274503-91
274500
5138B
202287A

4531
240339
274501
274504

4514

274517A91
274514
202175
240038
4543

274517-91
274516-91
274513
202175
240097

4543
274523-91
274518
274522
204185

7019
202175
274529
274530

7192

274551-91
274552-91
274556
204185
4543

FHEMNMNE HMNON N
R

FRBE>> FINED
BEAN HANEDPR NNAAR NAAIA
BN Uiy 3 oguss

N S W
o o %
EAAA N

FONE®E Wy IBH ONESmRF WMB>>2

SH
N

SToHEN

NI H GG

AR

GESNT
\ oF 2§ \% 3
I

— BN

NS

——

NN

AW EFE/ M5bBHX12

N>
B = -
- o

_—

N
EE X

—

- N NT BN

NN B O

0
4

|
X

X~

(

i ="ANAN
P

-3

~ =
N

=
-

~ N\
=

=
AN

3

X
Pt

M)

1 x1 2

X 4

X 4

V]

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

NAME

OIL SIGHT GAUGE

0 RING

INDICATOR COMPLETE
INDICATOR SUPPORT
SCREW

WASHER

OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY
OIL RESERVOIR

SCREW

GASKET

BOLT
WASHER
GASKET
WORM
SCREW

PIPE ASSEMBLY
PIPE

OIL WICK

PLUG

SCREW

PIPE ASSEMBLY
PIPE ASSEMBLY
PIPE

OIL WICK

PLUG

SCREW
JOINT
JOINT
OIL FELT
0 RING

SCREW
OIL WICK
OIL FELT
COVER
SCREW

JOINT
JOINT
OIL FELT
0 RING
SCREW

QT.

bk ek ek ek DN O ot pmd ek b

Pk pand pamk b [ G g S gy DO bk podk ek b e [SUOEFEN O -

[ N Y



EX5200(H)Series @ Q EX5200(H)Series
EX3200 Series @\ @EXSZOO(H)Series
EX3200(H) Series @ !

EX5200(H) Series EX3200(H) Series
> EX3244-03,04 %5 < w
ﬁ @ Except EX3244-03,04

1D

__.48‘



HR.IEE H.R. DEVICE

REF. PART NO.

NO. B R EBF 2 NAME QT.
1 275500 yaryra2r7 (L) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1
2 275501 & COVER 1
3 275503 7z v b FELT 1
4 275508 7 x v b FELT 1
5 275546 7 =W b FELT 1
6 275502 R EN THREAD GUIDE 1
T 275507 RN THREAD GUIDE 1
8 7020 ETxT/ M4x10 SCREW 1
9 275504 vyarvarryrrz (F) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER) 1

10 275505 & COVER 1
11 7020 XY/ M4x10 SCREW 1
12 303448 & & WASHER 1
13 202175 B b At OIL WICK 1
14 240331 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
15 200155 295 07 TUBE CLAMP 2
16 275506 $t R B NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR 1
17 7021 Y2V /M4 x12 SCREW 2
18 210214 7 PLUG 1
19 204466 Bz =NE OIL WICK 1
20 210766 Ik ¥ PIN 1
21 275509 gt B H B NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR 1
22 7019 Y2V /M4x10 SCREW 2
23 210214 L PLUG 1
24 204466 w7 =nE OIL WICK 1
25 210766 Ik ¥ PIN 1



— 50—



—

[=>31& BN- YL (5]

2N
a

PART NO.
"eaEs

486-9C
486A9C
486B9C
486C9C
503-CA

509
5476
505-CA
505ACA
38CA

201252

4803
381-CA

507
382-CA

7102
512

4022
502-CA
504-CA

4021
4805
383-CA
4014
4803

384
4012
4803

233-CA
4012

4803
293
293A
293B
293C

4012

4803
527-CA
52TACA
506

4117
4805
386

3

o~
TR
F————

MIMOES BINSHE NX¥%X ®
N NDBER TCERNY HIUDRDS WHERE
N8N8

¥ B YE OFITT
X\ B

AN
SN\ EN U=\ K

RN GNHESH

e
NIISAN

2 =X

~~NE RRBRN A e

BEFEFL U TUF FUIT G
—~ e~~~ S

R A
NN
TTTR2 Wk

HOEF O XNNCEHE BeseNeRtH
ABRN BMIVEN DomER NSRNE BNIDRN

S A
NS N

“Hwh oo
~ 3 B3 B

D W
3

/M

22 TEZ \

N \o
=X

- =
N\ o

—_ =
e X

=2 X o

HEKEE X =X
————n

D wE X
3 n

=2 X

=N Ot =

NNA

Ol =

I Kb IR

I Kt

R

NAME

THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD

STAND
STAND
STAND
STAND

THREAD STAND
WASHER

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET
SPOOL PIN

SPRING WASHER

NUT
SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION

ASS.
ASS.
ASS.
ASS.

ROD

(6-SPOOLS)
(5-SPOOLS)
(4-SPOOLS)
(3-SPOOLS)
(LOWER)

SPOOL RETAINING FIN

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
THREAD STAND
JOINT

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

NUT
ROD CAP

ROD

BAR

BAR

BAR
BAR

(UPPER)

ROD

(6-SPOOLS)
(5-SPOOLS)
(4-SPOOLS)
(3-SPOOLS)

—

—— DO DD — B DO — et QO L W W W w

—t b e

—

= DO

— e DD DO —_— DD BB B

i b DD DD =

—- N0 N

— e e DD DN (ool ool S SU N NN oot (&I e e

— e DO DD

Ul b pmdd ok pd

[l S-S

THREAD STAND

e DD DD DD DD BN (=2 >R e T o]

— DD DD

—

[l SN



5 — 7R E 35mm B

Special washers for a table

35mm thick




AR BAES
REF. PART NO.
NO. BB B %2 ®
1 276001 8B4 W
2 179483-05 27 v Y a v da
3 206336 X wHF Y b
4 205467 Y S S
5 4575 XNV EF/ M8X45
6 240304 WA e
7 276002-UA ¥ 2 — % — ( E)
8 276003-UA ¥ a2 — 4% — (F)
9 4904 Axy (m) /3 5
10 276004 A #
11 4109 XX/ M4x10
12 240104 B &
13 206337 &
14 201447 Y. X .

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

NAME

REST BOARD
CUSHION RUBBER
NUT

SPACER

BOLT

WASHER
WASTE CHUTE
WASTE CHUTE
SCREW

- BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
SPRING WASHER

b= GO =t = o B B P

o B DO BN



J— 54 J—



IR A B TR &

REF.
NO.

QWO ID™ OV b QO DD =

e ek b b —
(S0 - AL

DO b ok pk b
DO 001N

[N ]
o =

PART NO.
wneaEs

276001

179483-05
7237
7236

202700

4816
276012
4575
240304
4808

276013
4575
240304
4808
4512

276014
4109
240104
276002-UA
276003-UA

7013
167066

BNl N

HHBNE ¥BITE BISEPR BT

HOBE B

BH CUmHEs

B N

TR PR

U U YRS

NN N\
=
X

M

u

X
L,
o

vw b /M

/M8 X

.4

N < BN\
=

7.
N\
=

=

=
NS

o\ oo
X X2

Ak

X

X

—55—

PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

NAME

REST BOARD
CUSHION RUBBER
BOLT

BOLT

WASHER

NUT
PLATE
BOLT
WASHER
NUT

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
WASTE CHUTE
WASTE CHUTE

SCREW
WASHER

QT.

— —
WWW== (3200

[JAN CN N U

b et ) QO b

ww



Hukg L (Plain seaming)

-

EX5204-01,02
EX5212-02

&EX521 4-01 ,OG,OSCS,MOS,M0303/

) } 7) EX5212-02

@ EX3244-03

N

__564_



ERER& (1)

%k =[FRI] Bi5EAR1] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.
NO. & & &

1 XXXXXX
2 XXXXXX
3 277126
4 1231
5 211600

6 5030
T 271014-92
8 4533
9 XXXXXX
0 7013

11 208958-B
12 212499-B
13 5409
14 212498
15 274028

16 3153
17 208531
18 5030
19 274022
20 7009

21 274026
22 7008
23 275528
24 274021-92
25 7013

26 274023
27 7009
28 274025
29 7008
30 XXXXXX

31 211919
32 211918
33 3150
34 211920
35 211915

36 211916
37 211917
38 5089
39 300248

R
3

HHNIN HNEHH
U=
SUNONE NN EN\H
AV a F|ya
N W — —

SR U~U\ly
e ad
AN

HI¥HFY NUSER HBHSH HFHBEE
UEBTV
.N.

NUNES
GSHE T
N\ H

NN\ N\ >
a =N A

NS H NA
AVANRNVACEER VA SN
., \ NEN >
Q2N X |
W w WY w

<z
N, T N
N\

HNBUET H A Y
NS

BHEE FNINE FHIHY HAIHJI
U 3ISH o

o e |

XXXXXXWRY—-U1—=vT3,
120~ 133 HDY — V=Y RTHAL T I,

w

Ol 73 v

Gl = N

NAME

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW
UNCURLER

SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

SCREW
PIN
NUT
LATCH
SPRING

NUT

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW

FELT

HOLDER

SCREW

SPRING
SCREW
FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PRESSER FOOT

PIN

SPRING

NUT

PIN

PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

FINGER

COMPLETE

FINGER
FINGER

X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.

QT.

[ T W Ry fub pod ek fpemb paeb [T e Y S S STy Pk bk ek k. Dbk puh ke b pomd b b ek pud bk pmd b

[ S G GGy W



#25] = (Blindhemming)

kgL (Plain seaming)
EX5204-02H

)

#25]Z (Blindhemming

758__



HHEMA2) SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

* =B RFEAH] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.

NO. S & %5 % » NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX # PRESSER FOOT 1
2 211994 B < FABRIC GUARD 1
3 1333 ¥2xIy/C1 x4 SCREW 1
4 XXXXXX # xR PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
5 211600 # M B W UNCURLER 1
6 5030 T2y /C1x2. 3 SCREW 1
7 210685 ER TSy v b (#) CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
8 210680 ER TS v b CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
9 210681 eI /S BT Sry b HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
10 5184 Bt xYCH5H SCREW 1
11 201191 Iy x SPRING 1
12 3044 AAFYEF/CH NUT 1
13 210682 AbYyN-—-/ v STOPPER 1
14 5053 T xTU/C4x4, 8 SCREW 1
15 210683 B+ ¥ PIN 1
16 210684 L A AN S FLAT SPRING 1
17 2906 XY/ C4%x2, 6 S(;REW 1
18 7020 XY/ M4x10 SCREW 1
19 201252 N R & SPRING WASHER 1
20 212265 wolesEs (M) CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 1
21 210690 7355w b BRACKET 1
22 5088 AAXY/C4xT 5 SCREW 2
23 167066 B & WASHER 2
24 212266 wIHEHRE CLOTH GUIDE 1
25 5057 ¥xY,/C3x%x5 SCREW 1
26 210689 N AR ADJUSTING PLATE 1
27 5157 TxTY,/C3x4, 5 SCREW 2
28 5363 I SCREW 1
29 2905 2T /CH x4 5 SCREW 1
30 137142 B & WASHER 1
31 212267 Z b woN = STOPPER 1
32 1206 T2y /C4x5, 3 SCREW 1
33 212268A91 EH BB (3 6MM) FOLDER COMPLETE (36MM) 1
34 205835A MB PR AUXILIARY PLATE 1
35 5299 2 /C3x2, 6 SCREW 1

XXXXXXRF—-91—=vTd, X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.
120133 EDY — D=V RTHAL T A, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



k& (Plain seaming)
EX3215-3216-04
EX3215H3216H-05

@

{

EX3215H+3216H-05 @

2
N |

EX3215°3216-04

(a7
18

22

@ EX3215+3216-04
P
28)




HAERM3) SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

REF. PART NO. ’

NO. BB F % & NAME QT.
1 210530A9U0 & F (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
2 208447-UA W F F v b POST NUT 1
3 208448 5F =v b SPRING BUSHING 1
4 208450-UA = I CUP 1
5 210319 AR Fm TENSION DISC 2
6 208449 7 =z Wk FELT 1
7 5082A HT+HE " CS5 SCREW STUD 1
8 2010864 E# N x () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
9 210531-9U0 ¥ ¥ (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
10 201068 E®wAN2 (%) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
11 XXXXXX B (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
12 7013 ¥xY/ M3. 5 X%Xx38 SCREW 1
13 208958-B Koo xv/7C3 SCREW 3
14 277108 R FABRIC GUARD 1
15 202875 B & WASHER 1
16 5157 Ty /C3 X4, 5 SCREW 1
17 274024 T UNR SPRING 1
18 7166 BT/ M3 SCREW 1
19 274034 2T YN % SPRING 1
20 7009 T2/ M3 X4 SCREW 1
21 274027 724 v H—-H - F FINGER GUARD 1
22 7008 Y2V /C3X%X5H SCREW 1
23 240347 E #8 Y F SPRING 1
24 210337A (2 AN SPRING 1
25 273009A FTXAAE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
26 275030A $ #E THREAD EYELET 1
27 240302 AR =Y - SPACER 1
28 270500C AR AR/ | CRANKSHAFT 1
29 270512B AR AV CRANKSHAFT 1
30 7151 Ik x SCREW 5

XXXXXXWBT—=I1R=YTY, XXX XXX is one of the gauge parts.

120~133 DS — U=V RTHERL T HEI W, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



HikEL > (Plain seaming)
EX3244-04

1A a
S~ \

(2)
Q-

—62—



HHERM4) SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B & B NAME QT.
1 210530A90 H® # ¥ (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
2 208447-UA MW F F+ v b POST NUT 1
3 208448 5F v b SPRING BUSHING 1
4 208450-UA 2 m Cup 1
5 210319 RFm TENSION DISC 2
6 208449 7z v b FELT 1
T 5082A WrH% CS5 SCREW STUD 1
8 201086A E#Nx (%) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
9 210531-90 H# M F (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
10 201068 E#R N X (8B) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
11 XXXXXX #ix (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
12 7013 ¥xY/M3. 5x8 SCREW 1
13 208958-B ¥y xy/C3 SCREW 3
14 274024 > I RV ARE S SPRING 1
15 7166 B2y /M3 SCREW 1
16 274027 74 H-H-F FINGER GUARD 1
17 7008 Y2V /C3Xx5 SCREW 1
18 210337A 238 AR S SPRING 1
19 273009A TXRE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
20 275030A * iE THREAD EYELET 1
21 275528 7 =W b FELT 1
22 240302 ANR—-Y - SPACER 1
23 277500C 729578 SHAFT 1
24 7151 ik x v SCREW 5

XXXXXXWB7—913=YTY, XXX XXX isone of the gauge parts.

120~133 DY — V3=V RTHRL T LE W, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



#£5| = (Blindhemming)

EX5203+5205-12

®

@EE® ®




HAZ&MO)
%k =[FHI IRFEAT] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.
NO. R &5

1 210685
2 210680
3 210681
4
5

Lo\
R L RCR I S VR UR RN N - -

5184
201191

ERcsd ®

~
-,

6 3044
7 210682
8 5053
9 210683
0 210684

SN TR

11 2906
12 7020
13 201252
14 210691
15 210690

LR REAE N

B

BNEENY TEHNEN BINEDR RN NN

N BUMMEY

16 5088
17 167066
18 205361
19 5057
20 210689

MU ¥ SHEYY

21 5157
22 2430
23 2905
24 137142
25 210692

e AW
N U\

26 1206

27 201211C91
28 205835

29 5299

30 303312A

A
-,

31 303313
32 XXXXXX
33 XXXXXX
34 210584
35 5030

GHES

B HEEEs UHAHNN NEBHAEd BEHHEI
\&

B NHHH

36 210585

XXXXXXWRY —V18=UTT,

120-133FHDY — V=Y ETHRL T &Y,

AAANEVEN |
N&EI 3
a@FEme S

VN>
Q| T
>N\

Ll

—_

N EE RN\
B

\N&E
Qo \ T 2o
w a

aN\ Q
O w
X W X

3
N@EEN >
a I

—~

Q2
w

QR

X va (SN

AN

X X
[l \*)

B

Ji

vk

(W

WASHER

SPECIFIC PARTS (5)

NAME QT.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

b ok ok ek b

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

b ek pmb b ek

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
BRACKET

Pk pd b ok b

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE

Pt b = DN DD

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

Pb pomch kb OND

STOPPER

SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM)
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

REGULATOR

b b ok b b

FLAT SPRING

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

Pk ok kb b

WASHER _ 1

X X X X XX isone of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



H#— I U7 (Serging)

@ EX5203-22 ) ( EX5204°5214-24 )

EX5204°5214-24
(EX5214-24 )

EX5204-24

& =4\ (Turn down hemming)

EX5204-32R1,32R2 p .
9
PR
v O
@
%@




BHRER6) SPECIFIC PARTS (6)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BEEF Z B NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX # ox PRESSER FOOT 1
2 XXXXXX xR PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
3 277126 MB = FABRIC GUARD 1
4 1231 ¥x2xY/C1x3., 4 SCREW 1
5 211600 # = M B UNCURLER 1
6 5030 ¥xIY/C1x 2 3 SCREW 1
T 277128 MB W FABRIC GUARD 1
8 210530A9U0 KM F (4 ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
9 208447-UA M+ F+ v b POST NUT 1
10 208448 5F =z v b SPRING BUSHING 1
11 208450-UA = L Cup 1
12 210319 Wrmn TENSION DISC 2
13 208449 7 x WV b FELT 1
14 5082A Wr® C65 SCREW STUD 1
15 201086A E#w NN (&) SPRING (MEDIUNM) 1
16 210531-9U0 % ¥ + ( M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
17 201068 E#&HNN2 (8H) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
18 240302 AR —-—Y - SPACER 1
19 273008A T X RE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
20 XXXXXX #l PRESSER FOOT 1
21 XXXXXX # R PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
22 277126 )R i FABRIC GUARD 1
23 1231 T2V /C1x3, 4 SCREW 1
24 211600 MR UNCURLER 1
25 5030 rxy/C1x2, 3 SCREW 1
XXXXXXW@37r—o1—v7Td, X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.
120~ 133HDY ~ D8 — Y RTHBLTLHEEL, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



I EX5214-43,43P1,43P2
kb ¥EY (Shirring) EX3215-3216-42,43

EX5214-43P1,43P2

EX32153216
-42,43

(EX5214-43,43P1,43P2

* EX5214-43P1 DB E 66 13IEXR T,
66 is option for EX5214-43P1




FREMA(T)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
0 RS

275514-91

275515
7022

240332
7191

210947
1206
275516
7160
204888

4806

275517-92
7021
208447-UA
208448
210940

204091
5082A

210944

275518
4806

275520
240320
275521
202522
207045 .

240323

206225
1457-1

210955
5029

212435
212436
7099
202433
4806

275522
179765-15
7164
240104
275523

7022
210961
7012
137906
275524

275525
200098
270035B
210962
5210

211885
1202
167066

HENENT ®
N oWy

~
-

ERJyHEX
Soa

N T B

HFH N

N~
-y

FCRER HAYEREHES

p'

h:J
AN

<

~
-
N

RN BRRNN N

~
-

HEBNIH BN R

GREIYY HBRFYH BRFEAJ

B
O NTH O NN
3

FUSEY YEBHIFH YEEIJ
BN NUDOHT BBy JHF S

B>

(AEIRNAN & - T
NN\

LN
1\\
N7

4 2

A TR AN BN

A0 ANE - EEANE AV
HITESNEF N\ >

~
-~

3
N

F
<

AR
€y S N \ \ *,
(@}

ARSI
- \H

T
NEERNAN
- \=2

N% N\ = o= N\ N\

TN )

AVAN

2%

aQ QT

TR

2 =

Q- <
SN

Q|

=3

=2

-~

NAME

SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE

BRACKET
SCREW
SPACER
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SPRING GUIDE
SCREW

POST NUT
SPRING BUSHING
SPRING

WASHER
SCREW STUD
WASHER
LEVER

NUT

BRACKET
SPRING
SHAFT
RING
WASHER

SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

CABLE

CABLE SUPPORT
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

LATCH
NUT
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
BLADE

BLADE

WASHER

CLOTH PLATE
BRACKET/BINDER
SCREW

BINDER (20)
SCREW
WASHER

SPECIFIC PARTS (7)

bk b D\ b B ;e DD b b bk ok ek ok b Pt ph ot ekt SO — b DD b DO b b DD

DO bmb pod b ped b DD DD = DD et kb b

B BN —



E 4 HY (Shirring)

EX5214-43 EX3215+3216-42,43

X4 E V7 (Piping)
EX5214-43P1,43P2

EX5214-43P2 @ *

* EX5214-43P1 OB & Q2 RIEXH T,
@2 is option for EX5214-43P1 _ Y,

— 70—



FRERMEG)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weaEs

1 XXXXXX
2 211600
3 5030
4 274025
5 XXXXXX

6 7013
T 208958-B
8 212499-B
9 5409
0 212498

CBFVUN HANHH

11 274028
12 3153
13 208532
14 5030
15 274022

16 7009
17 274026
18 7008
19 XXXXXX
20 202588

21 274025
22 413
23 403-9S5
24 406
25 404

A BHN¥NAN UNES Y

26 4012
217 407
28 408
29 405
30 409

FSBYHE YUYV BEEIE MHESN USERHE BEIHEE »
TEUN M|

31 4818
32 410-JA
33 4908

* 3k
N B

XXXXXXRB7—o18—-vTT,

A

M By

v/ C1x2. 3
vH - H - F
/M3, 5 x8
it %2 /C 3

¥ v

+v F/C3

+

VAR

}.

Hx (eXHH)
>/ C1x2, 3
JRVARS 3

/M3 x4
vH-H-F
Y,/ C3Xx65

v i - H—-F
78R
THAF ()
Vb

af

/M4 x12
b

%

+w b/ "MEG6
row b
y(m) 4. 5

120~133HDF =V =V RTHELTLEE L,

SPECIFIC PARTS (8)

NAME

PRESSER FOOT
UNCURLER
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
SCREW
PIN
NUT
LATCH

SPRING

NUT

PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

SPRING

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PRESSER FOOT
WASHER

FINGER GUARD

TAPE INSERTING TOOL
TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY
FELT

TAPE DISC

SCREW

COLLAR
ADJUSTING SCREW
FIXING ROD
SHAFT

NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

X X XX XX is one of the gauge parts,

QT.

Pk puk ek bk Pk ok b ek ook sk ek fuh ek Pk Pk o b fmid ok ph poch ek b Pk pud fud ik

poed Pt

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



U 57— 7 {}17 (Attaching U-shaped tape)
EX3216-53




BRI SPECIFIC PARTS (9)

%k =[5 lR5EARH] ( Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO. ‘
NO. BB B F % ) NAME © QT.
1 275512 F—-7RN TAPE GUIDE 1
2 7180 Y2V /M3, 5 X4, 5SCREW 2
3 209200 NS 8- (8&E1O0) BINDER (10) 1
4 208994 NSt % — (RE8) BINDER (8) 1
5 1216 ¥2xY/C4x5, b SCREW 1
6 208997 RAWKR, N1 v & — BINDER GUIDE 1
7 270013A BMAN— (£) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1
8 XXXXXX W (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
9 7013 ¥y /M3, 5x8 SCREW 1
10 208958-B ¥4 x/C3 SCREW 1
11 212499-B B+ ¥ PIN 1
12 5409 AAFYEFC3 NUT 1
13 212498 5 v F LATCH 1
14 274028 2T YN =R SPRING 1
15 3153 + v b NUT 1
16 208531 mbhmx FABRIC GUARD 1
17 5030 Txy/C1x2., 3 SCREW 1
18 274022 FTVYNZXR SPRING 1
19 7009 ¥xY /M3 X4 SCREW 1
20 274026 24 s H—-H-F FINGER GUARD 1
21 7008 ¥xY/C3X5H SCREW 1
22 337 F—-—7%& (4) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 1
23 344 TS5 5w b BRACKET 1
24 4911 AxTY (%) /4 1 SCREW 2
25 341 ] ROD 1
26 189 B & WASHER 1
27 303067 N X B & SPRING WASHER 1
28 4805 A FrY /M5 NUT 1
29 338 hJ 28 TAPE DISC 1
30 339 BTz SCREW 1
31 340 h /328 TAPE DISC COVER 1
32 4617 N x %y SPRING SEAT 1
33 343 JE #% )\ X SPRING 1
34 468 y B A COLLAR 1
35 339 BT x Y SCREW 1
XXXXXX{?’I’-‘-“/"I{—‘V'C"?} X X X XXX is one of the gauge parts.
120~133HDF — V8=V R THREL TSV, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



F — 7 fF13 (Attaching tape)
EX5214-53,53C3,54,M53,M53C3,84
EX5214H-55




BRAE&A00) SPECIFIC PARTS (10)

REF. PART NO.

NO. S BB & ®» NAME QT.
1 275542-91 S -7 &M (4) TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
2 245510 F—-7RN TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
3 7066 BftxY /M4 ~ SCREW 1
4 210307 %W S WASHER 2
5 275511 F—-7JRWN TAPE GUIDE 1
6 211267 T -7 TAPE TAKEUP 1
7T 208735 |MBWx FABRIC GURAD 1
8 1333 ETxIV/C1 x4 SCREW 1
9 XXXXXX #l > PRESSER FOOT 1
10 XXXXXX #x R PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
11 211600 IR N UNCURLER 1
12 5030 TxyYy/C1x2, 3 SCREW 1
XXXXXXRY —-IR—-UT9, X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.
120~133HDY — U=V RTHBEL T EE W, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



5 — 7} (Attaching tape)
EX5214-54
EX5214H-55

(" EX5214-54/445
EX5214H-55




BE R SPECIFIC PARTS (11)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EB¥® % & NAME QT.
1 210530A90 A M F (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
2 208447-UA M F + v b POST NUT 1
3 208448 59 F = v b SPRING BUSHING 1
4 208450-UA 2 m Cup 1
5 210319 RF o TENSION DISC 2
6 208449 7z )V b FELT 1
T 5082A Wrm® C5 SCREW STUD 1
8 2010864 EWN R ($) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
9 210531-9U A M F (4) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
10 201068 E#/N%x (8H) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
11 211941A 23 AR S SPRING 1
12 240302 ANR—-Y - SPACER 1
13 272528A 2RV A DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 1
14 272501A ¥ & ECCENTRIC 1
15 273008A TXREAE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1



EX5204-82 ) ( EX5204-82 )
&
V4
\ J
( EX5214-84 )
EX5214-83,84 2
By
EX5204-82
EX5214-83,84 @




HHBSAD SPECIFIC PARTS (12)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & &5 % W NAME QT.
1 270037C yaRxAITvr—F () CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 1
2 271010A AT AR (BT ) BRACKET 1
3 270037D JuaxAFVv—F (®f) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 1
4 308093 vy - LEVER 1
5 308085 gt S5 v b BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE 1
6 XXXXXX # PRESSER FOOT 1
T XXXXXX # xR PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
8 277126 MBa FABRIC GUARD 1
9 1231 T2y /C1x3. 4 SCREW 1
10 XXXXXX W PRESSER FOOT 1
11 XXXXXX # xR PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
12 273008B T XRXE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
13 210530A90 A F (&) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
14 208447-UA W FF+ v b POST NUT 1
15 208448 5SF v b SPRING BUSHING 1
16 208450-UA =2 I cup 1
17 210319 N F o TENSION DISC 2
18 208449 7 =z WV b FELT 1
19 50824 H+® / C5 SCREW STUD 1
20 201086A E# /N () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
21 210531-9U W 7 ( # ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
22 201068 EMNZ (8H) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
23 211941A E #/\ X SPRING 1
24 XXXXXX gt R NEEDLE PLATE 1

XXXXXXWB¥F—=U:8—YTT, X X XX XX is one of the gauge parts.

120~133FOF -8 — VR THAL T HEE 0, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



HEEN /Xy V5w D BB E
(Plain seaming*Backlatching*Blindhemming)
EX5204-92M1

' )

#£5| Z (Blindhemming)

*80 —_—

()

8,
{/,{//P
&



BHEB& 03 SPECIFIC PARTS (13)

* =[ERI fRFEAT] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB E®F % NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX o PRESSER FOOT 1
2 211994 MmB M FABRIC GUARD 1
3 1333 ¥xY/C1X4 SCREW 1
4 XXXXXX # xR PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
5 211600 # M By UNCURLER 1
6 5030 T2y /C1%x2. 3 SCREW 1
7 270037C 2 X7V —F ($h) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 1
8 271010A A A (B ) BRACKET 1
9 273008B T XRXAE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1

10 210685 EH/ TS5y F (M) CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
11 210680 2R/ ISy v F CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
12 210681 e v/ BT S3rv b HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
13 5184 B2y /C5H SCREW 1
14 201191 I/ % SPRING 1
15 3044 AAFrFv F/CH NUT 1
16 210682 AbyN—-/ vy STOPPER 1
17 5053 ¥xTV/C4 x4 8 SCREW 1
18 210683 BT ¥ PIN 1
19 210684 T EAY S FLAT SPRING 1
20 2906 £¥£xYV/C4X%x2., 6 SCREW 1
21 7020 T2/ M4x10 SCREW 1
22 201252 AR s SPRING WASHER 1
23 275529-91 ®WIBI EM & CLOTH GUIDE 1
24 210690A 7355wk BRACKET 1
25 5088 AARXT/C 4 XT 5 SCREW 2
26 167066 B & WASHER 2
27 212266 I ERE CLOTH GUIDE 1
28 5057 E¥xY/C3X5 SCREW 1
29 275530 N A ADJUSTING PLATE 1
30 5157 XYV /C3 x4, 5 SCREW 2
31 5363 I SCREW 1
32 2905 ¥ 2V /CH X4 5 SCREW 1
33 137142 B & WASHER 1
34 212267 A bk - STOPPER 1
35 1206 ¥3x2Y/C4X5 3 SCREW 1
36 212268A91 ®E # W B (36 MM) FOLDER COMPLETE (36MM) 1
37 205835A MEB PR AUXILIARY PLATE 1
38 5299 T2 /C3 X 2 6 SCREW 1
XXXXXXRY—=2—=2TT, X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.
120-13BHEDOY - IV RTHRL T HEE N, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



ikl «HEF[ X

(Plain seaming*Blindhemming)

EX5214-92M2

)

#E5| = (Blindhemming




B A& 4) SPECIFIC PARTS (14)

* =[EHI IR5EARH] (Mot for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.
NO. BB B F % W NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX #x PRESSER FOOT 1
2 XXXXXX #xxm PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
3 210584 # = M B W UNCURLER 1
4 5030 rxv/C1x2. 3 SCREW 1
5 210585 K & WASHER 1
6 210685 ER]R TSy v b (#) CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
T 210680 ER TS5y v b CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
8 210681 e v SR T Sy b HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
9 5184 Bi+x/C5H SCREW 1
10 201191 m/» % SPRING 1
11 3044 AAIFY F/CH NUT 1
12 210682 AbkwynN—-/ oo STOPPER 1
13 5053 ¥xY/C4x4, 8 SCREW 1
14 210683 B PIN 1
15 210684 L AN 3 FLAT SPRING 1
16 2906 T2V /C4x2. 6 SCREW 1
17 7020 Y2/ M4x10 SCREW 1
18 201252 JANE B SPRING WASHER 1
19 210691 #,IlEHRE (M) CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 1
20 210690 735w bk BRACKET 1
21 5088 AAXTY/C 4 xT7 5 SCREW 2
22 167066 % & WASHER 2
23 205361 I ERE CLOTH GUIDE 1
24 5057 ¥xTV/C3 X5 SCREW 1
25 210689 iR oA ADJUSTING PLATE 1
26 5157 TR /C3 X4, 5 SCREW 2
217 2430 ] v/ C3 SCREW 1
28 2905 ETExT/CH x4, 5 SCREW 1
29 137142 & WASHER 1
30 210692 Ak wiN - STOPPER 1
31 1206 2T/ C4x5, 3 SCREW 1
32 201211C91 EHA P H (4 0MM) FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM) 1
33 205835 M AR AUXILIARY PLATE 1
34 5299 ¥ 2T /C 3 x 2 SCREW 1
35 3033124 BHE REGULATOR 1
36 303313 AN S FLAT SPRING 1
XXXXXXWRY—-I1—-UTY, X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.
120~133EHDY — V=V R THRELTL S0, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



* 72 a v (Option)

EX5203-22 EX3215-3216-01,01A,02,02A,03,04
EX5204-01,02,24,32R1,32R2 EX3244-03,04
EX5212-02 EX3215H3216H-05

EX5214-01,03,03C3,M03,M03C3,24
53,53C3,M53,M53C3,54,
EX5214H-55

EX5200(H)Series (20

EX3200(H) Series( 21




HE R

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BREEY

210685
210680

210681

5184
201191

3044
210682
5053
210683
210684

2906
7020
201252
210686
210687

5088
167066

1202
167066
204667

201233A

ElcHAE N

RN BWRENI

hl
-

113113

e EEHRE

T\

NS F HNULNY R

INTR

A
-

tf B NDB  BEY NN

b A JANI

N OEEHEGG

ARV
AN A
ok RS
a\{-r-r

N>
Q|-
N\
X [ra
AN,
M

X X

B s

oo N\

v/ C4

AN
o
N
X

(4 )

{

55w b

FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

NAME QT.

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
SCREW 1
SPRING 1

NUT 1
STOPPER 1
SCREW 1
PIN 1
FLAT SPRING 1

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE
BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE

Pk ek pmed ek ek

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
EDGE GUIDE

e DN DD

EDGE GUIDE 1



kg (2 K8t) . B—— )=y BIREE
PLAIN SEAMING (2- NEEDLE) EX3200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX3215_ EX3215_
EX3216 01/222(K) £x3216~ 02/223(K)
| |
| 1 1 1 | 1
NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
2X3 277514P30 3X3 277515P30 3X4 277513P40 2X3 277514R30 3X3 277515R30 3X4 277513R40
2X4 277514P40 3X5 277513P50 2X4 277514R40 3X5 277513R50

277323-13 277323-16
277324-13 277318-13 277324-16 277318-13
- [
R E il
277326-13 277325-13 277326-16 277325-16
= i3 3 &
I 1
NGXSW NGXSW
2X3 2717117 3X3 277118
2X4 271717 3X4 277118
3X5 277118




EX3215_ 4/009(K) e 12-02/223(K)

EX3216
} |
| I | 1
NG NG
2 277026-92 275030 3 277027-92 275030
n 0
! u
BV il
——LJ—— NG «h» NG
EX32t5 EX 3216

277014A #8 277010 #2

— P
&b =L

277015 277018
\‘
01/222 01/222K
-02/223 -02/223K
1_ 201121A T 210755 | 202295
| | |
| | |
| l I
| I @ |
| | |
| | |
L 1 .
| L | ]
I ]
k¥R (KR HY) HUREFE (FEAHD)
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC)
(" A= -0 §HR — S h
OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD
277007 277004 277008 277006
|
N\ Y,




NS —1X—y RIHERE

Mk (/NE Y (HHR) .
PLAIN SEAMING EX32OO Sel‘leS GAUGE PARTS
(SMALL FOOT) CONSTRUCTION CHART
EX3215_ EX3215
EX3212- 011222 EX3215- 02a/223
[ |
| l | [ | |
NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
2X3 277514P30 3X3 277515P30 3X4 277513P40 2X3 277514R30 3X3 277515R30 3X4 277513R40
3X5 277513P50 2X4 277514R40 3X5 277513R50

2X4 277514 P40

277323-13 277323-16
277324-13  277318-13 277324-16  277318-13

A ' v e

277326-13 277326-16 277325-16

l.25~ﬂ—

277325-13

l | | ]
[ |

NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW

2X3 211907 3X3 211909 3X5 211910

2X4 211907 3X4 211909




EX3215_
Ex3216 014222
L

EX3215._
Exaz1e~ 02A/223

NG
2 277026-92 275030

NG
3 277027-92

275030

§ [
| |
HV ‘H'H
—l-l» NG J—L NG
EX3215 EX3216
277014A #8 277010 #2
&H—> E‘:‘?
277015 277018
202527A 202295
3 [
T 1
! ' |
HUREF (ERagEHl) HkERT (ELEHD )
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC)
SMALL FOOT SMALL FOOT
(GOOD FOR CURVING) (GOOD FOR CURVING)

_89_



HhkEF (2 K8 )

PLAIN SEAMING (2- NEEDLE) EX3200 Series

EX3215_
EX3216 03/233(K)

F—=T—i—y FFERER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX3215_
Exa216~ 03/333(K)
I

d

i |

NG X SW NGXSW
3X4 277517R40 3X4 277517R40
3X5 277517R50

NGXSW
5X5 277516 R50
5X6 277516R60

NGXSW
5X5 277516R50

1.6+ +

g

277327-16

277328-16  277318-13

1.25- -+

18

277330-16 277329-16
= B
277118 277119

..90._.




EX3215_
Exasia~03/233(K)
I

EX3215_43/333(K)

EX3216
|

NG
3 277027-92 275030

B

il

|
Ine

NG
5 277028-92 275030

b

= 13
=g

l |

4
o

EX3215 EX3216
277014B #9  277010A #5

—
e =

EX3215 EX3216
277014A #8 277010 #2

— D
&= =

277015

-03/233
-03/333

[I— 201121A ]I_ 210755 I 202295

I I I

I I I

| I I

| I I

I I |

| I I L

]
HikER (FREAE M ) HIkER (R4 )
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

._.91_.




A SEAMING EX3200 Series

EX3215_
EX3216 04/435(K)

H—9—18—Y RIHBRE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX3215H _
Exa216H~ 0%/535(K)

I

NGXSW
5X5 277524 T50
5X6 277524760

NGXSW

5X5 2775247150
5X6 277524 T 60
5X7 277524770

277337-25
277338-25  277318-13

SRl

277339-25

E

2.5+

NGXSW
5X5 2717122
5X6 277122

NGXSW
5X8 277129
5X6 277129
5X7 217129

_sz_



EX3215_
EX3216 04/435(K)

EX3215H_
Exa216H~09/335(K)

NG
5 277029-92

I
I I

y

p—

-

275030A

G

EX3215 EX 3216
277014 # 277011 #3

=

EX 3215 EX3216
277014A #8 277017 #11

2

&) =8

277015 277018-C 277015A 277018-C
. =
-04/435 -04/435K
_ 05535 -05/535K
E_ 277000 T 211662 | 217009
1
I I I
| I |
I I I
I [ I
| ! I
I I I
[ -
HikEF (EA:3H1) HUGEFT (RRIEAEHD)
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC) (EXTRA HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC)




k&R (3 A&t )
PLAIN SEAMING (3- NEEDLE)

EX3200 Series

EX3244- l03/333 (K)

H—S— 13—y RFIERER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX3244- 04/435(K)

NGXSW
3X2X4 277518R40

NGXSW

5X2X4 277519R40

NGXSW
5X3X4 277525T40

!

[
-
“

277327-16 277337-25
277328-16  277318-13 277338-25  277318-13
b - F— f -
; B HEo 1T
277329-16 277339-25

e
-
w
o~

277118A

277119A

NGXSW
5X3X4 277123

_94,_



EX3244- l03/333( K)
| |

EX3244-04/435(K)

NG NG
3X2 277030-92 275030 5X2 277031-92

] ]
v
1l i

275030

b

NG
5X3 277032-92  275030A

i i
NG~ NG NG NG NG NG
l l |
277010A #5 277011 #3
= =
277015 277018 277015 277018-C
\~
0
038 -0333K -04/435 -04/435K
I_ 201121A I 210755 | 202295 I— 277000 II— 211662 ‘ 277009
I | | I I | |
| ] I | | I
| ] I | | I
| ! | | I |
| | | I | I
| | | | | | |
L1 c L. d
HuRER (PEAHD) HukER (EAEH)
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC)

_95_



EX3215
EX3216

-42/233(K)

EX3200 Series

=== RIRERR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX3215_
EX3216 43/335(K)

I

NGXSW
3X4 277521 R40
3X5 277521 R50

NGXSW
5%5 277520R50
5X6 277520R60

NGXSW
5X5 277520S50
5X6 277520560

1.6 —+ 1+
AN

|

w

277334-16 277331-16 277331-25
277335-16  277318-13 277332-16  277318-13 277332-25 277318-13
) i L +
Byt el ST i
277336-16 277333-16 277333-25

s

2.5~

- NGXSW
3X4 277120
3X5 277120

NGXSW
5X5 277121
5X6 277121

_.96._




EX3215_ 40/033(k) EX3215_ 43/335(K)

EX3216 EX3216
: I
1 |
NG NG
3 277027-92 275030 5 277028-92 275030
[ ]
3B sE
i _ |
I k
gt
~H- NG —‘LL NG
L ]
|
EX3215 EX3216 EX3215 EX3216
277014B #9  277010A #5 277014A #8 277010 #2
277015 277018
-42/233 -42/233K
-43/335 -43/335K
I[_ 201121A ]I_ 210755 | 202295
I | | t
| | I
| | |
| - | l
| | |
I | |
L1
b F D B (A b ) (B
SHIRRING SHIRRING
(LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

_.97_.




F—7fH
ATTACHING TAPE

EX3200 Series

EX321 6-| 53/233(K)

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

|

NGXSW
3X4 277523 R40
3X5 277523 R50

NGXSW
5X5 277522R50

277327-16
277328-16  277318-13

1.6-—+
A
1.25 TT
A

3

1.6 —+

LT IIXIIIIIIA-%

277330A16

277329A16

2771188

2771198

]

i
C

T
<D

_.98_



EX3216- l53/233(K)

I ]
NG NG
3 277027-92 275030 5 277028-92 275030

| N

I il

I I

f (|

NG NG
| | T
277010 #2
277015 277018
— "
53/233 -53/233K

Ir 201121A ]I_ 210755 | 202295
| I I [
| | I
| | |
l | @ |
| | I
| | |
| H

7 = 7R (hE4EH)
ATTACHING TAPE
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

_99_




Kk (1 A&t . F—Y—18—Y FHERR
PL%N (Sé/g\MI)NGU—NEEDLE) EX5200 Series GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5204- 01/223(K) EX5204 - 02H/223(K) EX5204- 02/233(K)
SwW SwW SwW
3 277500P30 3 277500P30 3 277504R30
4 277500P40 4 277500P40 4 277504R40
5 277500P50 : 5 277504R50

277300-16F 277303-16F
277301-16F 277318-13 277304-16F  277318-13
. [ L
S P HE
277302-16F 277305-16F
L i
f’§ 1 §
! |
l |
201230C 211991A
I
E
\ ©]
\e-
SW SW
3 210370 # 3 277115A H2
4 210371 #2 4 277103A #3

5 210371 #2

4

- 100 -



EX5204 - 01/223(K)

EX5204- 02H/223(K)

EX5204- 02/233(K)

179630-92

275019A

§
n
y

277010 #2

—

=

277015

01223 -01/223K
02H/223 02H/223K 021233 021233K
T T T T T 3201127 4 202295
I_ 201121A 20785 202295 II_ 201121A T 207ss | 5 202205
f 1
| | | | | | (
| | | | | |
| l | | l |
| | | | I |
| | | l I |
| l | J | | |
I L1
HukEF (RRgLEH) HoREFR (L) HUREFR (EAHE)
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA LIGHT (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC)
WEIGHT FABRIC)
r N
277005 277004
L )

- 101 -




HikEFR (2 A8t : :
PLAIN (SEAMI)NG(Z- NEEDLE) EX5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5214-01/233(K) EX5212-02/333(K)
NGXSW NGXSW
2X3 277505P30 2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505P40 2X4 277505R40

2X5 277505R50

277303-16F
277304-16F  277318-13

o e

1.6 - ~
1.25 ~ ~

277305-16F

3

1.6 -+

SW
3 210503 #5

SW Sw
3 201396B 4 201310A 4 210374 #7
5 210374 #7

& o 4

- 102 -



EX5214-01/233(K)

EX5212-02/333(K)

NG
2 277022-92  275019B

—~H- NG
2770108 #6 277013 #7
L
277015
-01/233 -01/233K
-02/333 -021333K
II_ 201121A ‘ 210755 WI 202295
I I .|
| ] I
} I |
I i |
I P |
I I I
R S 2
HiEFE (BRAEA M ) HikEF (A )
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 103 -




Mok (2 &8t )

PLAIN SEAMING(2- NEEDLE)

EX5214-03/333(K)
EX5214-03C3/333(K)

I

EX5200 Series

Y=U=ri—y FIURRE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5214-M03/333(K)
EX5214-M03C3/333(K)

l

NGXSW

2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505R40
2X5 277505R50

© su
v

277303-16F
277304-16F  277318-13

’1.25‘—9“T

277305-16F

xg
%

201230C

SwW

3 210503 #5
4 210374 #1
5 210374 #71

- 104 —



EX5214-03/333(K)
EX5214-03C3/333(K)

EX5214- M03/333(K)
EX5214- MO3C3/333(K)

NG
2 277022-92

2750198
]
)
I
i
—+ NG
277010A #5
277015 277034
-03+03C3/333 -03:03C3/333K
-M03:M03C3/333  -M03°M03C3/333K
{— 201121A T 210755 | 202295
| I . |
| | |
{ l I
\ | |
| | |
I | I
I R .
HUAER (A HukdFg (B4
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 105 -




BLINDSTITCH HEMMING
SERGING

EX5205- 12/223(K)
EX5203- 12/223(K)

EX5200 Series

EX5203- 22/233(K)

EX5204- 24/445(K)

===y ZIBRE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5214-24/445(K)

SwW
3 277500P30
4 277500P40

SW
5 277504 R50
6 277504 R60

SwW
7 277511870
8 277511580

NGXSW
3X4 2775108940
3X5 277510850

277300-16F
277301-16F 277318-13

P e

1.6 =+

1.25 — 1

1.6

277303A16
277304-16

277318A13

~

277309-25F
277310-25F  277318A13

A

277302-16F

277311-25F

%
-

el

201152 202799 277110
E ks
o §
SwW SW SwW SwW
32717115 M0 5 210371 #2 7210372 #3 4 210376 #8
4 277103 #M1 6 210372 #3 8 210372 #3 5 210376 #8

=]

- 106 —



EX5205- 12/223(K)

EX5203 - 12/223(K) EX5203-22/233(K) EX5204-24/445(K) EX5214-24/445(K)
NG
179630-92  275019A 3 277024-92  275019C
[ 5 ,‘
@)
i
j
l
EX5203 EX5205
277014A #8 277010 #2 2770148 #9 277011 #3
&— J & =
277015
121223 -12/223K
e 2R3K -24/445 -24/445K
Ir 201121A | 210755 _I 202295 2700 I 211662 | 277009
| I I l I |
I | | | | I
| I I | I |
I I | | | |
| ! | I [ |
| | | | I |
L1 _] ° L1
85 | A (A4 H— T TR (A Y— T VTR (B
BLINDSTITCH HEMMING SERGING SERGING
(LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 107 -




by ===y ZRIIEHR

TER )
TURN DOWN HEMMING - EX5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
' CONSTRUCTION CHART
EX5204- 32R1/223(K) EX5204 - 32R2/223(K) EX5204 - 32R2/223L (K)
SwW Sw Sw
3 277503830 1.5 277512P15 1.5 277502P15

7‘~ SW

277300-16F 277315-16F

1.6~
25 ~+1—

Y

1

277301-16F  277318-13 277301-16F  277319-13

e

277302-16F

3
if_

202799

SwW SwW
3 210761 1.5 205525

& @*

- 108 -



EX5204 - 32R1/223(K) EX5204 - 32R2/233L(K) EX5204 - 32R2/223(K)

179630-92 275019A

i

e

I

'
277010A #5 277010 #2
g Eg

277015

-32R1/223 -32R1/223K
-32R2/223L -32R2/223LK
-32R2/223 -32R2/223K

|[_ 201121A TI_ 210755 | 202295

I I I

I I I

I | |

I | I

| | |

| | | I

U S
TREAEE (M) TR (M) FEAEF (EAHD)
TURN DOWN HEMMING TURN DOWN HEMMING TURN DOWN HEMMING
(LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 109 -




ESERY A o
ESERY /54 EVY R
SHIRRING
SHIRRING*PIPING

EX5214- 43/333(K)

EX5200 Series

EX5214-43P1/333(K)

F=S——y FIURREE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5214-43P2/333(K)

NGXSW
2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505R40

©

-SW

NG

T+

5

1.6 +

277306-16
277307-16  277318-13

L

125 +

277308-16

3

6+

1

Sw
3 277124
4 27171124

ek

SW
3 21125
4 217125

- 110 —



EX5214- 43/333(K) EX5214- 43P1/333(K)

EX5214-43P2/333(K)

NG
2 277022-92 2750198

277010A #5

=

277015

-43/333 -43/333K

-43P1+43P2/333  -43P1+43P2/333K

|r 201121A T 210755

202295

I .
b 7D F (hEAEH) EFHD AV TH LS A EVIH
SHIRRING (GHEES ) (PEAH)
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) SHIRRING*PIPING SHIRRING*PIPING

(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 111 -

(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)




F=I—18= RIEAE

AT AG EX5200 Series ppp—

ATTACHING TAPE
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5214-53/333(K) EX5214- M53/333(K)
"EX5214-53C3/333(K) EX5214-M53C3/333(K)

NGXSW

2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505R40
2X5 277505R50

277303-16F
277304-16F  277318-13

277305-16F

3

1.6 =+ 1

Sw
3 277159 #22

-112 -



EX5214-53/333(K)
EX5214-53C3/333(K)

EX5214- M53/333(K)
EX5214- M53C3/333(K)

NG
2 277022-92

2750198

277010A #5

277015

-53+53C3/333

-53+53C3/333K

-M53:M53C3/333  -M53:-M53C3/333K

'_ 201121A T 210755

s

l

|

l

I

l

|
! I

NN\

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

-

202295

7 — 7R (FREAE)
ATTACHING TAPE
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 113 -

7 — 7R (RELEH)
ATTACHING TAPE
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)




H—J—18—y RIIBHE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

> —T{A
ATTACHING TAPE

EX5200 Series

EX5214-54/433(K) EX5214- l54/443(K) EX5214H-55/545(K) EX5214-54/445(K)
| | |
NGXSW NG X SW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
2X3 277505R30 2x3 277507R30 2.5X3.5 277508R35 2.5%3.5 277526535 3X4 277510840
2X4 277505R40 2 x 4 277507RA0 2.5%4.5 277508R45 2.5X4.5 277526545 3X5 277510850
2X5 277505R50 2 x5 277507R50
WSW
/
NG
|
277303-16F 277351-16F 277351-25F
277304-16F  277318-13 277350-16F  277318-13 277352-25F  277318-13
;i% B P3EP :EW V3B
?j' 277316-16F 277353-16F 277353A25F
i | =
27112 277111 227
: :%
SwW SW SW SwW SW
3 277159 #22 3 277159 #22 3.5 277105 #17 3.5 277157 19 3.5 277105 #17
4 208651 4 277104 #16 4.5 277105 #7 4 277158 #20 4.5 277105 #17
5 208651 5 277104 #16 4.5 277158 #20
E;‘ r? 5 277158 #20 [WQ
| @]
el o o
=

-114 -




EX5214-54/433(K) EX5214- 5I4/443(K) EX521 4H] 55/545(K) EX5214-54/445(K)
| ~ 1 | |
NG NG NG
2 277022-92 2750198 2.5 277023-92  275019C 3 277024-92  275019C
S : 3 : S
Iy I
vg u
- NG NG
| | | |
| l
277011 #3 277019 #12 277012 #4
277015 277016A 277016
-54/433 -54/433K -54/445 -54/445K
B3 SAMaK 45 BRASK
{— 201121A T 210755 | 202295 {— 277000 T 211662 | 202295
l | | 1 | | L
| l | | | |
I l l | l |
S | | | |
| | | | [ l
I | I | | |
[ d [
l ]
1
T (BA) F-7HTH (RREAHE) T (BAH)
ATTACHING TAPE ATTACHING TAPE ATTACHING TAPE
(HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC) (EXTRA HEAVY: (HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC)
WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 115 -



Ny 49998
BACKLATCHING

EX5204 - 82/233(K)

EX5200 Series

EX5204 - 82/223(K)

EX5214- 83/323(K)

H—J—18—Y RIIEER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5214- 84/423(K)

SwW
3 277532-30
4 277532-40
5 277532-50

SW

3 277531-30
4 277531-40
5 277531-50

NGXSW
2X3 277530-30
2X4 277530-40

3277115 M0
4 277103 M1
5 277103 #1

el

277303BIGF 277340-16F
277304A16F 277318-13 277341-16F  277318-13
- — v S EE -
R R HE e
277305A16F 277342-16F 277317-16F
TP = 3
HIEL: 2 °
277114 277113
Sw
301510 277160 #23

e

- 116 —



EX5204 - 82/233(K)

EX5204 - 82/223(K)

EX5214- 83/323(K)

EX5214- 84/423(K)

NG
179630-92  275019A 2277022-92 2750198
[ N
o 9
I
y
277010 #2 277010A #5 2717011 #3
= = =
277015
l
1
-82/223 -82/203K
-83/323 -83/323K
-82/233 -82/233K w sw -84/423 -84/423K
- T 3201127 4 202295 i R
I— aoti21A | 210758 | 5 202295 r 211214 21075 —l 202295
7 1
I I .| I I |
| | | | | / |
I | I I I I
| A I I | @ |
| | | | Y |
l | I J I I I |
I W Y B
- |
Ry299) B (EHERE) Ryd5 ) (FRIRAERD) Ky059) R (BAHE)
BACKLATCHING BACKLATCHING BACKLATCHING
(LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) ~ (HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 117 -



Z B2 A
MULTI- USE

EX5200 Series

EX5204- 92M1/223(K)

F=J—=x—= FRIHRRER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5214- 92M2/223(K)

SW
3 277531-30
4 277531-40

NGXSW
2X3 277501 R30
2X4 277501 R40

277340-16F 277300-16F
277341-16F  277318-13 277301-16F  277318-13
= _
S B S B
2 - 8 2 g
277342-16F 277302-16F

3

1.6 —++

211991A

Ceey

201152€

SW
3 277115A H2
4 277103A #3

SW SW
3 2013968 4 201310A

cilCS

- 118 —



EX5204 - 92M1/223(K)

EX5214 - 92M2/223(K)

NG
179630-92  275019A 2 277022-92 2750198
[ ,
I
i
j
277010 #2 2770108 #6
277015
-92M1/223 -92M1/223K
-92M2/223 -92M2/223K
!_ 201121A ]l_ 210755 | 202295
I | |
l | l
I I I
l = I [
l [ |
I I |
I R
2% FRH (AgA:3D) ZRIARA ()
MULTI-USE MULTI-USE
(LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 119 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

EX3200 Series

S
26- 120112 ¥ £
1# zzz/vi0-91ZEX3
axha 0£05.2 90022 800LLZ 0022 100222 562202 V125202 £ Pt
v
26-920LL2 z
£
s
26- 120112 v €
g 080522 900LLZ 800112 00112 100212 62202 csL012 viZI10Z £ Ozzz/to-9izex3
1Z2x 900 (s1)
¥
26-920L.2 z
£
(43310H 1aN) yvad ANOYd Hy3y ANOYH IINA J4INX Mms ON .
F1033N 3aIno Ehi auvno auvno o aINONY ivid AL o
avaHHL 31G33N HOLILSNIVHO I1a33N XOO0THIAO 34INX H3ddn 39nvo
¥ | m ¥ ] CXH Y Xk
3 &B45 — b N i o
# i T AT CXT
% ﬁ /V N“
o16L1Z 05 s
£1-62ZELLE
OvdEISLLIZ v £
606112 ZZZ/V10-912EX3
810LL2 S10LL2 8 # vrioLLZ Z# oroLLZ (e1-81£2L2) (e1-veeLLe) €1-€28LL2 0edsisiLe [ (s1)
£1-026LL2 or « v
106112 4
0Ed¥ISLLE £
05 « <
£1-626LLT
BL1LL2 ovdEISLLZ v £
810422 sioLLz g4 vrioLLz | Z# owouLz (e1-81622) | (cL-v2eLL2) | €1-€26LL2 | OEdSISLIZ £ Onzzz/ A
£1-926LL2 ov w v
1z z
0Ed¥I6LL2 ¢
43d0O1 ¥3doo1 y3avIYds 434001 ‘SSV 1004 voa 900 504 'S8V 50Q a1vid MS | ON *03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO |  Hamol ¥3ddn 43ddn H3SS3Yd Q3344410 | a334XNY | AIFANIVW | G333 NIV 31033 39nV5 JdAL ANIHOVI
—\/—1BR_ —\/—1L —£RNLET —\ /=T (B) T BOXESH B XEe YUYRAYE | (B)ROFEE b2t 4 -4 U

I T » &Hu ¢ &

<8

=S N—IK )

EX3200 Series

-120 -




EX3200 Series

EX3200 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST (2)

H—=N—UK(?2)

s
26-120LL2 v € .
o £22/v20-9126X3
12X 00 0£05.2 900122 800L.2 y002.2 100142 $62202 V125202 € (1)
v
26-920.L2 4
€
S
26-120LL2 v €
g O)ezz/z0-912ZeXa
1ZxX 50 0£0522 800LL2 800242 ¥00L1.2 200122 $62202 §62012 ViZ1102 € (s1)
v
26-920.112 4
>
(43010H 1GN) uvay INOHH dvad INOYd 34INY 3JINXY Ms | oSN .
31033N 3aaino e auvno asvno e a31oNY 1vid TAAL IOV
avadHL 31G33N HOLILSNIVHO 31033N ¥D0TH3A0 J4INY H3ddn 30nvo
B ] % [T} ¥ | YK
3 b &8 i, YoM
# W.rvr.m._.m m._‘w Wﬁmull ZE\—k X KT
ﬁ
016112 o5 s
91-62€2.2
OYHELSLLZ v €
806112 £22/¥20-9126X3
810LL2 s10LL2 8 # vvioLLZ Z# owoLLe (e1-81e222) (91 -¥2£L.2) 91 -€2eLL2 0eHs162.L2 £ (s1)
91-92€LL2 oy v
108112 4
0EHY1SLLT £
05 s
91 -526LL2
811222 OvHELSLIT v €
810442 S10LL2 88 veloLLz | Z# oroLLe (e1-81e222) | (o1-v28L22) | 9L-€£2ELLE 0EHSISLLZ € Diezz/zo .va«nxm
01 -92€1L2 oy « ¥
LLLLLZ z
OEHYLSLLZ €
43doo1 H¥3d0oOo1 y3Iavayds H3d00o1 "SSV 1004 04 50a 500 ‘SSV Doa A1vd MS | SN "03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO H3IMO1 y3ddn H3ddn y3ss3ud Q334 '3410 @334 'xnv @333 NIV Q334 NIVW 31@3aN 19n0VD 3dAL INIHOVIN
—\ /1T —\ /=1L —£RNLET —\ /=T (B¥) Tt ROXEZ [ Tgbeatii: ] YYROEE (B RAFE 55 <=4 h=97

I % &8 < &

<8

-121 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST (3)

EX3200 Series

g—TIN—YF(3)

EX3200 Series

0 26-1£0LL2 v | 2xs
2% ba 0€0522 90022 80022 00LLZ 100422 62202 ssl012 vi21102 Oileee/eo- vrzexa
26-0£02.2 v | zxs
26-8202.2 5 ¢ i
Rv V-A Wo 0£05.2 900L12 800222 v00LL2 100222 62202 cc1012 vIZL10Z bieee/eo Am u« £X3
26- 220122 ¥ £
9
26-820LL2 s
< )
vi# otos.z 800212 800222 v00212 100222 62202 652012 viZ110Z Oileez/eo- 91zex3
12X 00 s (s1)
26-120012 ¢
v
(43070H 1GN) CAEL] ANOY4 dv3y 1NOHd IINN I4INY MS ON .
AI3N 34InS haaan ayvno auvno TaMOT a315Nv 114 umﬁomﬁﬂoé
av3uHL 31a33N HOLILSNIVHO I1033N ¥O0THIAO 34INY H3ddn 39Nvo
¥ [ ] ® m ] Y | XXk
5 =183 XL -4 T H
Bz B AT - B & CXT
X | I
veL1L2 OVMBISLLZ v |zxs
810..2 s10222 S# V01042 91 -62¢€L.2 (e1-81€212) (91-82€L12) 91 -l2¢eL12 (M)eee/co-przex3a
vBLILLZ OVHBISLLIZ v | zxe
sLLLLZ 91-826LL2 0SHBISLIZ s s )
BlOLLZ §10422 84 YPIOLIZ | Z# OlOLLZ (e1-816222) | (o1-826442) | O1-12822 Oieeereo vaunxm
glLLLe 91-0EELL2 oYHLISLLZ v £
00 9
811LL2 91-62£LL2 s
0SHOLSLLZ s B
81022 10422 64 GYI0LLZ | S# VOLOLLZ (e1-81£L22) | (01-82E222) | OL-l26LL2 Oieez/eo .mvunxm
05 <
slLLLz 9L-0EELLE £
OVMLIGLLZ v
43doOo1 H3d0oo1 yIaVIHJS ¥3doon ‘SSV 1004 v0oa D04 D0q 'SSV Doa 3Lv1d MS | N "03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO |  H3IMO1 Haddn 43ddn y3ssayd Q334’441 | a3334'xnv | GITANIVW | Q334 NIVW 31033N — 3dAL ANIHOVW
MRS | AL | —SRNLYT | AT | (B Té | BOYEE | BOT@R | WYEGRE | (B@6RE B4z Jy ik

J 5 €

I % Ly s &

<8

-122 -




EX3200 Series

EX3200 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST (4)

Y3 (4)

JIN—"

g—

L
. —M wo VOE£0SL2Z 268-620L42 200212 200222 y00LL2 100122 60022 zo8112 000222 9 g | Oisesiso- JM ”w.nxm
s
R_wwo V00522 26-2£0LL2 000222 200212 $00LL2 100122 600LL2 zo0112 0002L2 v | exs | ODseyivo-vrzexa
9
124 VOE0SLZ 26-620LL2 900222 8001L2 Y00LLZ 2100222 600LL2 zo0L1Z 000222 s Opser/ro-o1zexa
lz2x90a s (s1)
(43010H 1aN) uvay 1NOY4 uvad INOHA 24N 34INX Ms | ®N .
31033N aano eyl ayvno auvno oo a319NY 1v14 JAAL IOV
Qv34HL 31033N HOLILSNIVHD 31033N XO0THIA0 24INX H3ddn 3onvo
8 _ ] ¥ I ] Y <& Xk
R &84 — X4 G—L B
# B B EE i xT
oL o« L
D-810LL2 VS10LLZ 84 VPLOLLZ | LL# L1OLLZ 621212 sz-6eeLlz | (ch-81E222) | (cz-BEell2) | sz-lse2l2 | 09 9 g | Ousesiso- _...m”w.nxm
0SL¥ZSLLZ <
9-810LL2 10222 o# 110422 £212202 sz-8e6L22 | (e1-8leLs2) | (sz-seersd) | s2-leerlz | oviszsilz v | exs | Olsewvo-rrzexa
09 o 9 N
0-8104L2 sloLL2 14 viloLLz | €4 LI0LLZ zzILe sz-sgeLLz | (e1-818242) | (S2-8€€Ll2) | SZ- 166112 S Oisev/ro A“ v«nxm
051¥26LL2 B
) . MS | ON .
H3doOo1 43d0Oo1 y3avayds H3dOOo1 ssv 1004 900 500 poa ssv p0d a1vid 03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO |  H3MO1 ¥3ddn d3ddn y3SS3Hd Q334'441d | Q3dXnY | QIIANIVW | G334 NIVW 31a33N 25NVD 3dAL INIHOVIN
—\ /1R —\ =L —&RNINLYET ~\ =T (B%) Tobd BOXES [oIgFatri:1: 4 YYBROYE (B BOA¥E iz =L XK

J

>

I % &8 ¢ &

<8

-128 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST (5)

EX3200 Series

26-820LL2 s <
R_wwo 0g0522 90022 800222 0022 200222 562202 scL012 vIZL10Z s (Meez/es-91zeXa
26- 120112 £
v
9
oL # 080542 26-820L22 900122 800222 ¥00.12 100222 62202 651012 ViZ1102 < Ousee/ey - 91zex3
12X 0a . (s1)
9
26-820L12 g
S _
viH 080522 000L22 800L.2 $00LL2 100222 62202 ccL012 ViZ1102 Dieezizy- o1zex3
1z x 00 S (st)
26- L2012 £
v
AEWQ.—OI Jozv Hy3y INOH4 Hv3Y INOHd EE{)] J4INX MS ON .
31033N 3qino mm_mm__mu ayvns ayvno %%\ﬁm.,_ Q3T9Nv 1vid maﬁown_w\o«.z
av3HHL 31033N HOLILSNIVHO 31033N YD01HIA0 34INX H3ddn 39nvO
B L} B L} X8 K&k
KRS - rxd b W
# B B ERNE praT Y TXT
@611z 9IV6ZELLZ 0sHZZSLLT G s
8l0LL2 sLoLLe ZH oloLLe (e1-81e222) (91-82€LL2) 9L -12€LL2 05 « S Ol)eez/es-91zEX3
astiLLe 9IVOEELLZ £
OVHEZSLLZ v
oo o OUSEE/EY -912EX3
1022 sloLLz 8# VPIOLLZ | 2# 010LLZ 1z1LLz sz-cecLLe | (E1-8ielL) | (sz-zeeLse) | sz-igelsz s
055026222 < (s1)
00 9
[ ¥4 V¥ 91 -€€€..2 (91-2e€LL2) 91 -1e€22 S
05402522 s 3
81022 stoLLz 6# GVLOLIZ | S# VOLOLLZ {e1-81£2L2) Oneez/zy .mvunxm
05« <
0z1LL2 91-9EELL2 (o1-cee202) | oL-¥EELLZ £
oVH1IZSLIT v
¥3doo1 H3doo1 y3avayds ¥3doo1 ‘SSV 1004 900 904 500 ‘SSV 0d 2Uvid MS | ON "03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO |  H3MO1 d3ddn H3ddn y3ssaud @334 3410 | a3 XNV | QIZANIVW | a33d NIV 37033N Zonve 3dAL INIHOVI
A -RES | UL | —SRALYT | AT | (B Te | BORGE | BORWR | 9YEGRE | (MBGE B3 Gt i
)L 72 7z 0 s 3§ g
NS

4 — S IN—J 3K (5)

EX3200 Series

-124 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

EX5200 Series

4
oda 810522 26-220112 ¥00.12 s00.22 562202 551012 Vizi102 z | Obesz/ro-vizsxa
£
s
a veL05L2 26-0£06L1 v00222 500422 $62202 ss1012 VIZ1102 v - | Obezz/1o-vozsxa
1
(43Q10HIAN) | o0y uvaY 1NOH4 341N ooy ST Ms | oN “0ads/
31033N 3ains F1033N ¥3IMO1 2005 3dAL INIHOVW
avauHL ayvny 31a33N J4INX H3ddn
. B [ ] YXe |  CXa& P
k] 18370 &3 T3 XL CXT c—L 22 S
VOLEL0Z ov « v
stoL12 o# 8010412 0062102 | d91-S06LsZ | (E1-81ELL2) | (494-0ELLZ) | 491-€0ELLT z | Obesz/ro-vizsxa
g996€£102 0€dS0S..2 €
o5« s
2# 15012
sloLsz 2¢ oloLLe 0062102 | d491-20622Z | (E1-81€22) | (d494-10ELL2) | 49L-00ELLZ | OV « v - | Onezz/ro-vozsxa
1# 016012 0£d00SL1Z | €
. MS | ©N .
¥3d0O1 ¥340O1 | HIONIHL004 | 1004 90a 900 90a ssv 50a 31vid 0ads/
HIMOT ¥3ddn y3ssaud ¥3ISS3Yd | Q334441 | Q3FZ XNV | QIZINIVW | Q333 NIVW 31a33aN 2905 3dAL INIHOVI
—\ /=L —\—NT W Teh Tebf BO¥@RE ROFqIS WYRA¥E | (BROXE .42 i— o

> ¢ e

“2

O <€

&

ol

B— =3 (1)

EX5200 Series

- 125 -




EX5200 Series

EX5200 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST (2)

N—IFK(2)

-t
g

e —

S
\.w.. V_A wo €96105.2 26-220LL2 ¥00.L22 $00..2 $62202 s52012 viZL102 ¥ F4 Oleee /z0-z1ZSX3a
€
64 v
12X 50 V610522 26-0€96.1 ¥00..2 S00..2 662202 662012 viZLioz - | Odezz /HzZo-¥02ZSX3
£
S
6k S62202
12X 00 V610S.¢ Z6-0£96.1 $00L.2 600..2 6Gl01C viciioe 1 4 - Odeez /z0-v0ozSX3
221102 €
(43Q@10H 1aN) Y3IGTOH uvay INOHH 241N IAINY 3JINA MS ON -53ds/
F1033N 3aino 033N HIMOT g31oNY V1 30nYD 3dAL INHOWVW
av3dHL ayvno 31033N 3JINM H3ddn
% | 7] YX® | ¥xXhk
3 XL G—& 2
B BeERS 823 T TRT X
Q SN
Q & w )
0S 4 S
L# vleole
s10222 L# s10LL2 00€Z102 d91-coe222 | (e1-8ieLLe) | (d9L-voeLL2) | d91L-£08LL2 oy« v 2z ONeeE /20-2125X3
S# €£0S01Z 0EHS0S2.2 €
€L# VEolLLLZ ov « v
c10..2 cH 010122 viesliz 491 -20€LL2 (e1-81€222) | (491 -10€222) | d491-00€LL2 - (O)ezz /HZO - ¥ozSX3
TI# VSLILLZ 0€d00S2.2 £
05 ~ S
2# 128012
S10LL2 z# oLoLLe 20£2102 491-60e222 | (e1-81€L22) | (d91-v0£L22) | d9L-E0ELL2 oy« ¥ - (M)eez /2o - ¥0ZSX3
L# o0.lgolZ 0EYHYr0S.LLC £
. ms ON .
H43d0Oo1 434001 H3IDNI4 L0Od 1004 D04Q 904 D0a SSV D0a J1vid 03ds/
H3IMO1 H3addn H3ss3aud H3$S34d [(EEEREE] Q@334 ‘xnv Q334 NIV Q334 NIV 31G33N 3591VD AdAL INIHOVYW
—\ /=L —\ =T W Tebt Tt BOA¥TEZ :Tepatti: HWYRA¥EE | (BROA¥E 043 Gi—4 MM
W Z @ = fu ¢ & |85
R

- 126 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST (3)

EX5200 Series

S
1% Oleee
12x0a 961052 26-220LL2 $00..2 $00LL2 $62202 65012 viziioz v 4 IEOEON - ¥LZ6X3
[
S
\.wmx#oo 8610522 26-220LL2 $00..2 S00.L2 $62202 65012 viziioz v 4 (NEEE/EON - 125X
€
S
1 # ) Oeee
1Z% 50 4810522 26-220L12 $00212 S00.LL2 $62202 SSL012 viz1102 v 4 JE0E0- 126X
[
S
Roxuoo a610s5.2 26-220L.2 $00L22 S00..2 562202 S5.012 viZ102 v 4 (M)eee/e0-rizsx3a
€
(43Q10H 1GN) Y3G10H yvay LNOYH 241NN I4INA 3JINM ms ON -53ds/
37333N aaino Q33N HIMOT Q3T1ONY ivid 2dAL INIHOVI
QV3ILHL ayvno 31033N 34INX H3ddn 39N¥D
® _ [ X ¥ X
# 21873 b - U
B4 84 =5 X KT
g 9 < / VY
)
05 « [
L# viEoLZ Oneee
¥£0..2 S# V0L0LL2 00€2102 d481-s0es2z | (er-siesse) | (391-p0€L22) | 491-E0ELLZ ov « 4 4 JEOEON - ¥125X3
S# £0S012 0EHS0SLL2 [
0s S
L# vIE01LZ
$£0LL2 S# V010212 00£2102 d91-s0€L22 | (€L-81eLL2) | (491-+0€L2Z) | d91-€0ELL2 oy v 4 Oeee/con -rizsxa
S# €0S01LZ 0£HS0SLL2 £
05 « S
L¥ ¥IE012 Oieee
SL0LL2 S# YOL0LLZ 00£2102 d91-s0e222 | (e1-81£222) | (d91-+0€2L2) | dA9L-€0ELLT or 14 Zz [60€0-9128%3
S# £0S012 0EHS0SL.2 €
05« S
L# vig01L2
s10.L2 S# VOL0LL2 00£2102 491-508L.2 (e1-81£222) | (d91-¥0e£L22) | d91-€0€L12 oy « 14 4 (Meee/e0-rizsx3a
S# £0S012 0EHS0SL.L2 £
H3d001 434001 HIONI4 LOOS 1004 faleld] faleld] 900 ‘SSVY H0a ALvid Ms N 03ds/
H3Imol H3ddn H3SSIUd H3sS3Yd Q334 ‘4310 {EEER 1]/ a334 NIV a334 NIV 31033N I9nVO AdAL INIHOVN
=\ /=1L e Yand C8 W Tt Tebf HROX@E= RO¥EY YWYHAEE | (B)BOAXE 120 =L BN

> ¢ =

“2

i ¢ §

<8

D VACAVE J6)

EX5200 Series

=127 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST (4)

EX5200 Series

S

Rm V_A WQ 0610522 26-v20LLT v00LL2 $00L.2 60022 299112 00022 € Olsey Ivz-vizsx3
v
81 # 8

12X 5a V610512 26-0€06.1 $00L22 500112 600112 zo911e 00022 - Ol)sre/vz -vozsx3a
L
pL 9

1Z%0a V610622 26-0€96.1 $00.L22 600212 662202 SS2012 ViZL102 - Oi)eez /zT -€0ZSX3a
S
6 v

12% 00 V610522 26-0£96.1 $00..22 $00.22 562202 §6012 viZLioz - Ol)ezz /z1 -c0ZSX3
€
6 v

12% 50 V61052 26-0£96.1 #002.2 500..2 $62202 662012 viZL102 - (W)ezz /z1-sozsx3
£

(43070H 1GN) HITTOH yvay LNOH4 24N 3JINX 34INM MS ON -03ds/
J1033N 3aINS 310338 HIMOT a31oNV 1V 290v0 3dAL ANIHOVIN
GV3dHL ayvno 31a33N J4INY H3ddn
% | ] ¥k | YX&
3 g3 XL o= h: 7Y
# kit B CXT
€ \ @J / \
),

05« S

skoLLe e# LloLLe 8# 9L£01Z oKLz 452-11eLL2 (erveresLe) | (dsz-olesle) | d4sz-60eLL2 [ sy /vz-vizsxa
orS01S2L2 14
08~ 8

si0LL2 4  110LL2 €4 216012 oLLLLe 462-118LL2 (ei1vslesse) | (dsz-01£L22) | dSZ-608LL2 - Olsrr/vz -vozsx3
0LSLISLLE L
€# ZLEOLT 09 « 9

s10222 6# aviL0LlZ 861202 91 -60€LL2 (etvsiesL2) | ( 9L-p0OELLR) 9LVEO0ELLZ - ON)eez /22 -£o0zSX3
Z# LLEOLZ 0SH¥0SL.2 S
LI# €08LL oy ~ v

510222 B# VPIOLLZ Jzsiioz 491-20€222 | (e1-81eLL2) | (doL-10€222) | d91-00£LL2 - O)ezz /Z)1 -£025X3
Ol# SLLLLZ 084005222 €
LI# E0LLLE oy 4

s1oLL2 2#  oloLle 3251102 481 -20€L.2 (e1-81e222) | (d91-108222) | 491-008LL2 - )ezz /Z1 -5028X3
0L# SLLLLZ 0£d00S..2 €

. MS ON .
H3doon H3d40O1 HIONI4 1004 1004 904 v0d D0oa SSVY 504 3Lvid 03ds/
H3IMo1 H3ddn H3ISSIHd H3SS3Hd 334 ‘4410 Q334 ‘xnv a334 NIVW Q334 NIV 31033N I/NYD 3dAL 3NIHOVIN
—\ /=1L —\ /=T W T Tebf T lgpatlc B ROFEH YWYRAFE | (BIRO¥E 425 =L el

2G| <

=T N—UF(4)

EX5200 Series

- 128 —




EX5200 Series

EX5200 Series
=

GAUGE PARTS LIST (5)

V2 (5)

\°_\

¥
R_wwo 961052 26-220LL2 00,12 $00222 662202 §S.012 ViZL102 2 | (Meee/zder-rizsx3
€
i v
12 % 00 4610522 26-220L.2 $00.L12 $00..2 662202 562012 viziioz Zz | DDeee/1der-vizsx3
£
L# v
12X 90 g6105.2 26-220L.2 $00..2 $00..2 562202 ssl012 viziioz 4 O)eEE /ey -r1zSX3
€
1% _ . ~ ONezz
1Z%5a V610522 26-0£9611 $00LL2 $00..2 562202 ssLoke viZLioZ (! J2uZE - ¥0zZSX3
1# _ . _ Oieze
1Z% 50 v610S.2 26-0€96.1 $00.LL2 $00£22 562202 S52012 viziioz sl 1ZuZE - ¥OZSX3
oL # _ _ ONezz
1z % 0a V610522 26-0£9521 #0012 $00..2 29,012 §5012 vizZiioz £ [LUZE - voZSX3
J4INM
WaAQIOHIAN) | y3q70m uvay LNOY4 24N oy e ms | N 93ds/
133N 3aino 033N HIMOT 1V 29nV5 3dAL ANIHOVIN
Qv3HHL ayvnd 31033N 34INM H3ddn
¥ _ 7] Y¥X8 |  ¥X&
12 f~— z.
] Bk R4S 843 =5 XL KT =4 AU
g 9 § J / /
)
o« v
S10LL2 S# V010.L2 sZ1LLe 91-80£LL2 (e1-81e222) | ( 91-Lr08L22) 91-90€L42 4 O)eee/edey -rizsxa
0£HS0S..Z £
or « ¥
S10LL2 S# V010L.2 czLLL2 91-80€L.2 (er-sieLea) | ( o1-r0eLL2) 91-80€8LL2 2 | ODege/1dey-vizsx3
0EHS0SL.2 £
or « v
s10.12 S# V010L.2 veLLLZ 91 -80ELLE (e1-8ieLz2) | ( 91-208LL2) 91 -80€..2 4 Oleee /ev-vizsx3a
0EYSO0SLLE €
_ _ _ _ . _ Meze
510222 Z# oloLLz 625502 661202 491-20€222 | (e1-61€L22) | (491-10€LL2) | d91-SiELlZ sidzisiLe st I2uze - vozsxa
R _ _ _ . _ O1eze
S104L2 eH 0l0LLZ 625502 66,202 d91-20€222 | (e1-61€LL2) | (d91-10€LL2) | d91-SMELLZ §1d20S..2 st [ n—
R _ _ _ R Ollezz
1022 S# V01022 19012 661202 91-20€..2 (e1-81eL22) | ( 91-108LL2) 91 -00€L.2 0€SE0SL.2 £ /1 yze - yozsXa
434001 H3d0oOo1 HIONIJ LOOS 1004 90d alel] faleld] 'SSY D0a 3ivid Mms ON "03ds/
Hamon H3ddn H3SS3Hd H3SS34d Q334 ‘4410 Q334 'xnv Q334 NIV a33d NIV 31Q33N 39nYD 3dAL INIHOVW
—\ /=L —\ /=T W Tt Teht HRAYEZ BOAXE WYRA¥E | (BIBO¥E - 21 e U
R

- 129 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST (6)

EX5200 Series

S
L _ Oeee
12 %90 a610522 26-220LL2 ¥00.L2 S00LL2 562202 sS2042 ViZgiiog v 4 1SDESN - ¥1Z6X3
£
S
Rax#oo 86105.2 26-220LL2 ¥00LL2 $00..2 662202 $52012 viziioz v 4 Ol)eee/esm-v12sx3a
€
S
1L # Oneee
12 % 90 a96106.2 z6-220L12 $00.L2 500222 $62202 §62012 viziioz 4 4 IEDES - PLZSXT
£
S
Rmx#oo a610s.2 26-220LL2 $00..2 S00L.2 $62202 $SL012 viZLioz v 4 Oleee/es-y1zsx3
3
(430710H 1aGN) Y3IATOH uvay INOYS 24INN JJINM EE )] MS ON ‘03dS/
31033N 3dindS 31a33N H3IMO1 Q375N ivid 3dAL ANIHOVI
av3yHL auvno 31033N 34INY H3ddn 3onvo
2 [ ] YXeg | ¥Xs&
3 - e
# BR84S =iz 4T XL TRT &
g 9 § J / VY
,
os « S
158802 ODeee
veoLL2 S# V0L0LL2 2L 491 -S0€LLZ (e1-81eL22) | (d91-V0€L22) | d9L-EOELLZ or « v 4 JEDESW - ¥1ZSXT
ZeH BS1LLE 0EHS0SL.2 €
o5 « S
159802
veoLLZ S# VOL0LLZ r{Y214 491-60€222 | (e1-818222) | (d49L-+0€L22) | d91L-E0ELLZ o ¥ 4 Oece/esSW -riZSX3a
22H 6S1LLZ 0£HS05.L.2 €
. 0S " S
1598802 ONeee
S10L12 S# V010LL2 zLLLe d91-s0€222 | (€1-81€LL2) | (d91-POELLZ) | 491 -€0ELLZ o v z /606G - ¥1ZEXT
Z2H BSLLLZ 0EHSO0SLL2 £
0s « S
159802
sioLLe S# YOL0LLZ L 491 -S082L2 (e1-818222) | (d91-v0€L22) | d491-€0ELL2 oy« v 4 (M)eee/es-rLzsX3
22H 6S1LLZ 0£HS0SL.2 €
H3doo1 H3dOO1 | H3IONI4 1004 1004 500 voa v0a ‘sSV 900 aLvid MS | ON ‘03ds/
H3IMO1 H3ddn H3sS3Hd H3SS3Hd «EEEREE ] Q334 "xXnv Q@334 NIVN a334 NIV 31a3aN 39NV 3dAL INIHOVA
—\ /=1L —\/—NT W Tt Tebf [ TgEalt EX ROFEH YWYROFET | (BIRARE 4254 =L o

> ¢ =

“

3

&

<8

=T IX—I K (6)

EX5200 Series

- 130 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST (7)

EX5200 Series

<
26-¥20LL2 . £
A wo 0610522 $00LL2 500222 60012 z90112Z 00022 o (Us¥s/ss - HYIZSXT
26-£20LL2 i sz
s
S
s WQ 0810812 26-¥201.2 00122 <00L12 60012 z99112 000212 v £ ONSPY/YS-¥1ZSX3
Sy
0610522 268-£20LL2 el 5
n«_ V_A WQ v00L.2 0012 562202 6012 viziioz [ ONErY/YS -¥1ZSXT
9610522 28-220L.2 v z
£
<
R_wwn_ 9610522 26-220L.2 $00L22 00222 62202 552012 viZ1102 v z OVEENYS-rIZEXT
£
©IQIOHIAN) | o uvay INOY4 . 34IN 34INY Ms | oN 534S/
033N A0INS I1a33N 43mo1 a319NV 1¥1d 3dAL INIHOVIN
QV3aYHL Quvno 31033N 34INX H3ddn 3onvo
® | [ < | YX&
# =183 28 b €1 - U
B =15 XTI
& Q w j / \
Q )
0c < .
0z# 8Ll 0vS0ISLLZ v
vo10LL2 Zi# B10LL2Z 111z dseveseLsz | (61-818220) | (dsz-2s6LL0) | dSe-Msellz [ o Ollsrs/ss - HYIZSX3
sz
8L# LSLLLZ sesezsLiz | S€
o <
910222 v# ZI0LIZ | Li# SOLLLZ 121012 dszveserse | (€1-B16LLD) | (ST-2SELLZ) | AST-MSELLZ [— oo . £ ONsrY/YS-v1ZSX3
v« oy
LL# SOLLLZ ¢z
SEHB0SL/Z | S¢€
10222 e wouz [T L2 do1-es6242 | (EL-818022) | (doL-Zsess2) | doL-1selsz | os ) OVEYMIYS-¥iZSXT
ov v z
22# BSLLLE 0EHL0SL.2 £
150802 08~ s
510222 €4 110LL2 zLLz d01-916222 | (e1-816202) | (doL-voeLse) | doi-€0eLZ | o v z Oleev/vs-rizexa
Z2H 6S1LLT 0EHS08.L.2 £
43d0O1 H3dOO1 | HIONI4 1004 1004 s0a 900 500 'S8V DOd 31vd ms | ON *03ds/
HIMOT d3ddn y3ssayd y3ss3ayd Q3344410 | Q334'XNV | AGIFANIVAN | G334 NivW 31033N I 3dAL ANIHOVIN
—\/—1(L —\ /=T W Tt T BOXEZ BAXUEs YYBRA¥E (BBA¥E 213 =L o

I @ = & s &

<8

g =S N—IK(7)

EX5200 Series

- 131 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST (8)

EX5200 Series

¥
E_V_Awo 9610622 26-220L.2 $00LL2 S00L.2 662202 $52012 viZi102 2z ONezy /ve-vizsx3
€
6§ v
12% 50 2610522 26-220L.2 +00.22 500112 662202 652012 viziioz z O1)eze /e8-vizsxa
€
S
64 662202
12 %94 ve10sL2 26-0€06L1 ¥00LL2 $002.2 S52012 viziioz v - 0Oi)eez /z8 -vozsxa
121102 €
[
Nax*oo V610522 26-0€06.1 $00..2 $00222 662202 661012 viziioz v - ()ezz /ze -vozsx3a
€
(H3010HIGN) | oy yvaH INOYS 24INY 34INA 34INM Ms | ON -03ds/
033N 3aino 31033N HIMOT oY Y1 ESYIE) 3dAL INIHOVW
Qv3dgHL advnd 31033N 3dINY Y3ddn
B I ] Y¥Xd [ YX&
™ v i .
4 [183.0 843 FT X4 KT & o
g 9 § /J / /
,
or « v
S10222 e# 110LLe €24 091112 eLLLLe d01-L1€8LL2 (e1-sie222) | (doL-1v€222) | do1L-O¥ELLZ z Olezr/vs-vizsx3
0£-0852.2 €
oy« v
s10L22 S# VOLOLLZ 01S10¢ viLLLz d91-2veLLz | (e1-BLe2L2) | (d91-1¥ELL2) | dH9L-ovELLE 4 O1)eze /e8-rizsx3
0€-0€5L42 [
05 o S
Lig £0LLLZ
sLoLL2 Z# oLoLLe vitLLe 491VS0£LL2 (e1-81€£222) | (dolvboeLL2) | ds819€08Ll2 oy « v - (M)eez /z8-vozsX3
oi# ShILLZ 08-2862./2 €
05 « S
114 £01LLZ
sl0LL2 Z# oloLLZ viLze 491 -2vELL2 (e1-81eL22) | (d91-1¥€222) | dOL-OPELLZ oy « v - )ezz /z8-rozSXa
oi# Si1LL2 08-1€5..2 [
. MS ON .
H3doon 434001 HIONI4 LOOA lo04 aTeld] 904d v0od SSY 50a aivid 03ds/
H3ImMo1 H3ddn H3as$S3Ud H3SS34d «EEEREE|l¢] a33d 'xnv Qa334 NIvN @334 NIVN 37Q33N 350V9 AdAL INIHOVIN
—\—UL —\ =T Wt Tebf BO¥EE WP Y¥YROAXE | (BRO¥YE iz =L il

<8

o= N—Y %K (8)

EX5200 Series

-132 -




EX5200 Series

EX5200 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST (9)

¥

\.me»oo 9610522 26-220L.2 v00L.2 S00L.2 662202 $S.012 viziioz z |ODezz /znze-yizSX3
£
64 v

1Z2x 50 V61052 26-0£96L1 vooLLZ S00LLZ 562202 [1-711%4 viziioz - |ONezz /1nze -vozSX3
€

3JINX
©3IQIOHIAN) | yqqq0p uvay INOUH 24INY oy T Ms | oN 03ds/
J1g33N 3ains 31a33N HIMO1 39nvo 3dAL INIHOVI
QvadHL agyvno 31G33aN 4INM H3ddN
® _ ] Y<g [ YX#&
12 (<— Z
] Bk R4S B P KL <T G—L& U

VOLELOZ oy ¥

S102L2 9# 901L0LL2 3251102 491 -20€L.2 (e1-818222) | (dot1-10€LL8) | d91-00€L12 2 [ezz /znze-rizsX3a
996€102 0eY10SL.2 £
€1# VEOLLLZ oy ¥

sioLLe 24 oloLLe V166112 d91-2veLLe (e1-818L22) | (d91-1¥E222) | dBL-OPELLZ - {ONezz /1NZ6 - YozSX3
Zi# VSHILLZ . 0€-1£5222 €

. MS SN .
434001 H3doo1 H3ONI4 1004 1004 9040 904 504 SSV 504 3LvVid 03ds/
H3IMO1 H3iddn H3sS3Hd H3ISSI™d a334 ‘4410 a33d 'xnv a334 NIviN Q334 NIV 31033N IDNYD 3dAL ANIHOVWN
—\ /=L —\/—NT W Teht Tt WOY(EZ =Sl Pact:f: 22 U¥YROA¥E | (BROXE o3 L o

7

@

2

Ly B

&

<8

7= U= % (9)

- 133 -



INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART RO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
188 78 28 | 504-CA 251 18 | 4014 351 20 4803 151 33 5400 71 ]
233-CA 51 25 | 504-CA 351 18 | 4021 51 17 48038 251 8 5408 73 12
233-CA 151 25 | 505-CA 51 4 | 4021 151 17 48038 2561 21 54786 51 3
288-CA 251 25 | 505-CA 151 4 | 4021 251 17 4808 261 24 5476 151 3
283-CA 351 25 | 505-CA 251 4 | 4021 351 17 48038 2561 27 5476 251 3
2038 51 28 | 505-CA 351 4 | 4022 51 14 48038 261 38 5476 351 3
203 151 28 | 505ACA 51 5 | 4022 1561 14 4803 851 8 7008 7 17
203 2561 28 | 505ACA 151 5 | 4022 251 14 48038 351 21 7008 17 3
203 351 28 | 5054CA 251 5 | 4022 351 14 48038 351 24 7008 17 8
2034 51 29 | 505ACA 351 5 | 4109 53 11 4803 351 27 7008 35 15
2934 151 20 | 508 51 36 | 4109 56 17 4803 851 33 7008 35 17
2034 251 28 | 508 151 38 | 4117 51 87 4805 30 15 7008 43 20
2034 3561 20 | 508 251 38 | 4117 161 37 4805 43 7 7008 43 28
2038 51 380 | 508 351 38 | 4117 251 87 | 4805 51 18 7008 57 22
2038 151 30 | 507 51 10 | 4117 3561 37 | 4805 51 38 7008 57 29
203B 261 30 | 507 151 10 | 4510 27 35 4805 73 28 7008 81 22
203B 351 30 | 507 251 10 | 4510 28 381 4805 151 18 7008 83 17
203C 51 81 | 507 3561 10 | 4511 3 12 4805 151 38 7008 71 18
203C 151 381 | 500 51 2 | 4512 55 15 | 4805 251 18 | 7008 73 21
203C 251 31 | 500 151 2 | 4514 8 14 | 4805 251 38 | 7000 5 22
293C 351 81 | 500 251 2 | 4514 31 21 | 4805 351 18 | 70080 43 25
337 73 22 | 500 351 2 4514 37 11 1 4805 351 38 7008 57 20
338 73 29 512 51 18 4514 47 15 | 4808 68 11 7008 57 27
330 78 30 512 151 18 4523 8 27 | 4806 68 25 7008 81 20
339 78 35 512 251 18 4529 45 11 | 48086 68 40 7000 71 18
340 78 81 512 351 13 4531 33 8 | 4808 56 10 7000 73 19
341 78 25 527-CA 51 84 4581 47 11 | 4808 56 14 7010 25 10
343 78 33 527-CA 151 84 45338 19 8 | 4816 56 8 7010 25 18
844 78 28 527-CA 251 34 4538 21 8 | 4818 71 381 7010 36 10
3804 51 8 527-CA 851 34 4533 27 8 | 4821 7 42 7010 39 83
3804 151 8 527ACA 51 856 4533 20 7 | 4804 53 8 7011 8 8
3804 251 ] 527ACA 161 36 4583 31 71 4808 - 71 388 7012 17 18
3804 351 6 527ACA 251 35 4533 31 20 | 4011 73 24 7012 88 48
381-CA 51 9 527ACA 351 35 4533 33 15 | 50290 80 35 7013 39 34
381-C4A 151 9 1202 86 657 4533 33 17 | 5080 57 8 70138 38 387
381-CA 251 ) 1202 85 18 4533 37 25 | 5030 57 18 7018 41 18
881-CA 351 9 1208 59 32 4533 30 13 | 5030 59 8 7013 43 22
882-CA 51 11 1208 85 28 | 4538 41 5 | 5080 85 35 7013 45 10
382-CA 151 11 1208 60 7 | 4583 57 8 | 5030 87 8 7013 55 21
882-CA 251 11 1 1208 69 15 | 4534 39 7 1 5080 87 25 7013 57 10
382-CA 351 11 |} 1208 81 385 | 4534 43 11 | 5030 71 3 | 7013 57 25
883-CA 51 190 | 1208 83 31 | 4585 5 24 | 5030 71 14 | 7013 61 12
883-CA 151 19 | 1218 7 5 | 4585 37 8 | 5030 78 17 | 7013 83 12
383-CA 251 19 | 1227 41 22 | 4535 37 9 | 5030 75 12 7018 71 [
383-CA 351 19 | 1281 57 4 | 4538 19 4 | 5030 81 8 7013 73 9
384 51 22 | 1231 67 4 | 4538 21 4 1 5030 83 4 7017 5 28
384 151 22 | 1281 87 28 | 46538 37 3 | 5053 59 14 7017 5 28
384 251 22 | 1281 % 9 | 4638 41 7 1 5053 65 8 | 7017 138 7
384 351 22 | 1338 59 38 | 4541 8 8 | 5053 81 17 | 7017 13 13
3886 51 389 | 1333 7% 8 | 4541 6 28 | 5053 83 13 | 7017 13 186
386 151 39 | 1388 81 3 4543 5 19 | 5053 85 8 | 7017 356 18
388 251 39 1467-1 60 33 4543 7 4 | 5057 59 25 | 7018 5 30
3886 351 39 2430 65 22 4543 7 7 | 5057 65 18 | 7018 7 138
408-98 71 28 24380 83 27 | 4543 13 5 | 5057 81 28 | 7018 7 38
404 71 25 2805 50 29 4543 13 9 | 5057 83 24 | 7018 11 12
405 71 29 2905 85 238 4543 15 3 | 5060 45 8 | 7018 1117
408 71 24 2805 81 32 4543 19 B | 50824 11 71 7018 37 38
407 7127 2005 83 28 4543 21 | 50824 81 T 1 7018 45 18
408 71 28 2008 58 17 4543 30 24 | 50824 63 7 | 7019 5 14
409 71 30 2908 65 11 4543 43 18 | 50824 87 14 | 7018 5 32
410-J4 71 82 2008 81 20 4543 47 20 | 50824 86 22 | 7019 7 27
413 71 22 2008 83 18 45438 47 28 | 50824 7707 | 7019 9 10
467 78 82 2008 85 11 4543 47 40 | 50824 70 19 | 7018 17 8
468 78 34 3044 11 19 4545 21 20 | 5088 50 22 | 7018 25 4
486-9C 51 3044 50 12 | 4545 27 25 | 5088 65 18 | 7018 25 7
486-8C 151 3044 65 8 | 4545 20 238 | 5088 81 25 | 7018 25 8
486-9C 251 3044 81 15 | 4548 19 20 | 5088 83 21 | 7018 25 18
486-9C 851 3044 83 11 | 4548 21 24 | 5088 85 18 | 7018 25 24
486849C 51 3044 85 8 | 4547 41 9 | 5089 43 28 | 7018 25 27
48649C 151 3150 57 383 | 4554 28 2 | 5080 57 38 | 7018 25 29
48840C 251 | 8158 57 18 | 4554 23 7 | 51388 47 s | 7019 25 31
488A0C 351 | 3153 71 12 | 4554 23 11 1 5157 59 27 | 7019 35 2
486B6C 51 3163 73 15 | 4554 23 18 | 51587 61 18 | 7018 41 30
486B9C 151 4000-HC 11 15 | 4554 23 20 | 51567 65 21 | 7019 41 32
488B9C 251 4012 51 28 | 4564 35 19 | 5157 81 30 | 70189 41 35
488BBC 351 | 4012 51 28 | 4572 . 9 13 | 5167 83 28 | 7019 43 87
486CHC 51 | 4012 51 82 | 4573 30 48 | 5184 50 10 | 7018 47 381
488C0C 151 | 4012 71 28 | 4574 5 23 | 5184 65 4 | 7019 49 22
488C0C 251 | 4012 151 28 | 4575 53 5 | 5184 81 13 | 7020 5 338
488C9C 351 | 4012 151 26 | 4575 55 8 | 5184 83 9 | 7020 7 40
502-CA 51 15 | 4012 151 32 | 4575 55 12 | 5184 85 4 | 7020 9 23
502-CA 151 15 | 4012 261 23 | 4803 51 8 | 5210 60 55 | 7020 B 32
502-CA 251 15 | 4012 261 28 | 4803 51 21 | 52089 59 35 | 7020 43 5
502-CA 3851 15 | 4012 261 32 | 4803 51 24 | 5299 85 20 | 7020 43 14
503-CA 51 J O 4012 351 23 | 4803 51 27 | 5299 81 38 | 7020 45 8
503-CA 151 1| 4012 351 26 | 4808 51 33 | 5299 83 34 | 7020 49 11
503-CA 251 to| 4012 351 32 | 4803 151 8 | 5328 69 13 | 7020 50 18
503-CA 351 tod 4014 51 20 | 4803 151 21 | 5383 50 28 | 7020 85 12
504-CA 51 16 | 4014 151 20 | 4803 151 24 | 53683 81 3t | 7020 81 21
504-CA 151 16 | 4014 251 20 | 4803 i51 27 | 5409 57 13 | 7020 83 17




INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF, PART NO. PAGE REF.
7020 85 12 | 7168 61 18 | 201181 65 5 | 208450-UA 11 4 | 210684 85 10
7021 5 17 | 7168 863 15 | 201181 81 14 | 208450-UA 81 4 | 210884 81 19
7021 5 34 | 7187 35 8 | 201191 83 10 | 208450-UA 63 4 | 210684 83 15
7021 37 32 | 7188 31 15 | 201181 86 5 | 208450-UA 67 11 210684 85 10
7021 41 18 | 7188 33 25 | 201211C81 85 27 | 208450-UA 77 4 210885 58 7
7021 45 13 | 7188 31 18 | 201211C81 B3 32 | 208450-UA 79 18 210885 85 1
7021 45 32 | 7180 33 20 | 2012334 85 21 | 208531 57 17 210885 81 10
7021 47 5 | 7170 25 2 | 201252 T 12 | 208581 73 18 210885 83 6
7021 40 17 | 7170 25 22 | 201252 51 7 | 208532 71 18 210885 85 1
7021 89 17 | 7171 43 34 | 201252 50 19 | 208549 43 17 2108886 B5 14
7022 5 2 | 7172 7 23 | 201252 65 13 | 208735 75 7 | 210887 85 16
7022 27 3 | 7173 41 38 | 201252 81 22 | 2087734 43 30 | 210889 58 28
7022 28 3 1 7174 . 27 11 | 2012652 83 18 | 2089849 33 12 210688 85 20
7022 31 3 | 7174 26 10 | 201252 85 13 | 208958-B 57 11 2106888 83 25
7022 89 3 1 7174 31 10 | 201252 151 7 | 208958-B 81 13 210880 59 21
7022 80 46 | 7175 43 8 | 201252 251 7 | 208958-B 83 13 210860 65 15
7023 T 41 | 7176 5 12 | 201252 351 7 | 208858-B 71 7T | 2106980 83 20
70238 19 2 | 7180 7 18 | 202175 47 18 | 2089858-B 73 10 | 2106804 81 24
7023 21 2 | 7180 73 2 | 202175 47 24 | 208904 78 4 | 210801 85 14
7028 27 2 | 7185 21 18 | 202175 47 82 | 208807 78 6 | 210681 83 18
7023 29 2 | 7181 68 5 | 202175 48 13 | 206200 73 3 | 210692 65 25
7028 31 2 | 7182 47 85 | 202178 21 19 | 210044 5 27 | 210882 83 30
7028 41 2 | 72138 41 28 | 202178 27 24 | 210056 9 19 | 210758 41 19
70238 41 25 | 7238 56 4 | 202178 28 22 210057 9 20 | 210757 41 20
7023 45 37 7287 55 8 | 202177 18 186 210122 27 15 | 210758 41 28
7025 7 11 7238 36 18 | 202100 45 20 210122 20 14 | 210768 49 20
7033 27 38 7259 25 12 | 202199 45 24 210129 37 8 | 210768 49 25
7033 20 34 7258 26 38 | 202199 45 28 210130 37 7 | 210040 69 20
7085 10 24 8421 27 390 | 2022874 47 10 210188 47 3 | 210044 89 28
7085 21 28 8421 20 35 | 202433 69 38 210104 3 T | 210845 69 12
7088 37 14 | 187108 35 9 | 202451 43 19 | 210214 45 38 | 210948 60 14
7038 27 87 137142 56 30 | 202522 37 28 | 210214 40 18 | 210047 17 ]
7080 20 33 137142 86 24 | 202522 80 20 | 210214 40 28 | 210055 66 34
7041 18 25 187142 81 88 | 202528 7 650 210307 7 5 | 210081 60 47
7041 16 18 187142 83 20 | 202577 18 11 210807 7 88 | 2100862 68 54
7041 27 5 137608 860 49 | 202577 21 11 2103807 35 T | 211287 75 ]
7041 28 5 187068 56 22 | 202588 71 20 | 210807 75 4 | 211301 37 86
7041 31 5 187088 50 28 | 202700 55 5 | 210819 11 5 211388 365 10
7044 5 8 187068 865 17 | 202849 11 14 | 210819 81 5 211526 o 17
7044 9 31 187068 80 58 | 202875 7 80 | 210819 63 5 211528 9 22
7054 27 80 | 187088 81 26 | 202875 17 4 | 210819 87 12 211800 57 5
7054 20 28 | 187088 83 22 | 202875 81 15 | 210319 77 5 211800 59 5
7065 31 17 | 1670886 85 17 | 2040524 33 28 | 210819 7 17 211800 87 5
7065 38 27 | 187088 85 16 | 204001 69 21 | 2103374 81 24 211600 87 24
7058 83 5 | 1780098-06 19 22 | 204185 37 20 | 21088374 63 18 211800 71 2
7056 33 20 | 170009-05 21 26 | 204185 47 80 | 210510 47 - 4 211800 76 11
7056 30 27 | 178107-06 5 5 | 204185 47 80 | 210520-9U 11 1 211800 81 5
7058 37 22 | 170120-05 27 28 | 2042038 9 28 | 210530-90 11 8 2116818 45 2
7058 37 85 | 170120-05 20 28 | 204488 49 18 | 210530480 81 1 211885 60 658
7080 43 2 | 178130-05 27 20 | 204488 49 24 | 210530480 63 1 211915 57 85
7082 7 20 | 176130-05 28 27 | 204887 85 20 | 210530400 87 8 | 211918 57 38
7082 13 28 | 1798186-01 27 22 | 204888 80 10 | 2105304008 77 1 211017 57 387
7082 13 26 | 1768136-01 28 20 | 205015 33 2 | 210530400 78 18 211018 57 32
7082 15 186 | 179137-05 27 23 | 205081 39 2 | 210631-9U 61 ] 211019 57 381
7082 15 18 | 178187-06 20 21 | 2053861 65 18 | 210531-8U 83 9 | 211820 57 384
7088 7 82 | 179180-05 33 4 | 205381 83 28 | 2105681-9U 67 18 | 2118414 77 11
7088 35 6 | 178180-05 83 190 | 205487 53 4 | 2105631-91 77 8 | 2118414 79 28
7066 75 3 | 170160-05 30 26 | 205835 65 28 | 210531-8U 70 21 | 211004 59 2
7077 7 21 | 178202-25 37 34 | 205835 83 33 | 2105383 87 43 | 211004 81 2
7082 18 2 | 179341-15 41 24 | 2058854 59 34 | 210584 65 34 | 212285 59 20
7082 15 5 | 179483-05 58 2 | 2058354 81 387 | 210584 83 3 | 212288 59 24
7082 15 9 | 1794838-05 55 2 | 206115 35 4 | 210585 85 38 | 212268 81 27
7084 7 35 | 1706408-92 35 18 | 208225 69 82 | 210685 83 5 | 212287 59 31
7099 60 38 | 179712-05 41 14 | 208233 45 14 | 21058864 27 18 | 212287 81 34
7102 5f 12 | 178713-05 41 15 | 208338 53 3 | 2105884 29 18 | 2122688491 59 33
7102 151 12 | 170785-15 80 42 | 207045 60 80 | 2105864 31 13 | 212288401 81 36
7102 251 12 | 200098 88 52 | 208173 3 10 | 210879 T 45 | 212435 88 386
7102 351 12 | 200138 45 18 | 208173 39 3 | 210870 7 AT | 212438 68 37
7110 30 40 | 200138 45 22 | 208235 19 10 | 2106878 T 49 | 212488 57 14
7110 30 42 | 200138 45 28 | 208235 21 10 | 210880 59 8 | 212498 71 10
7114 25 20 | 200155 49 15 | 208447-UA 11 2 | 210880 85 2 | 212488 78 138
7119 28 4 | 200555 37 20 | 208447-UA 61 2 | 210880 81 11 | 212409-B 57 12
7119 28 8 | 200555 37 42 | 208447-UA 63 2 | 210880 83 7 | 212490-B 71 8
7120 28 13 | 201002 3 6 | 208447-UA 67 9 | 210880 85 2 | 212480-B 73 11
7120 28 18 | 201022 19 21 | 208447-UA 60 18 | 210881 50 8 | 2120878-91 45 5
7120 23 22 | 201022 21 25 | 208447-UA 77 2 | 210881 65 3 | 212881 45 6
7150 19 13 | 201022 39 21 | 208447-UA 79 14 | 210681 81 12 | 212087 8 186
7150 21 13 | 201087 11 8 | 208448 11 3 | 210681 83 8 | 2138578 45 8
7160 27 21 | 201088 81 10 | 208448 81 3 | 210881 85 3 | 218578 45 ]
7150 29 19 | 2010868 83 10 1 208448 83 3 | 210882 50 13 | 2300438 47 2
7151 9 4 | 2010868 67 17 | 208448 87 10 | 210882 656 7 | 2300474 T 48
7151 61 30 | 201088 77 10 | 208448 69 19 | 210682 81 18 | 240012 37 4
7151 63 24 | 201088 70 22 | 208448 77 3 | 210682 83 12 | 240020 45 31
7180 66 8 | 201088 11 10 | 208448 79 15 | 210882 86 T | 240038 47 19
7181 37 27 | 2010884 81 8 | 208449 11 8 | 210883 50 15 | 240039 33 86
7188 13 19 | 20108684 63 8 | 208449 81 8 | 210683 65 9 | 240039 33 21
7183 15 12 | 2010864 87 15 | 208449 83 6 | 210683 81 18 | 240039 39 28
7184 690 43 | 2010884 77 8 | 208449 87 13 | 210683 83 14 | 240043 5 18
7185 25 14 | 2010884 79 20 | 208449 77 6 | 210683 85 © | 240082 33 9
7185 25 35 | 201191 59 11 | 208449 79 18 | 2108684 50 16 | 240082 39 186

—135—




INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF
240007 47 25 | 270023 7 386 | 271505-02 20 18 | 274011-91 43 20 | 2750304 61 28
240102 27 17 | 270024-UB 5 10 | 271508-91 27 28 | 274014 43 31 | 2750304 83 20
240104 53 12 | 270024-80 5 8 | 271507 27 27 | 274015 43 32 | 275081 35 1
240104 55 18 | 270025 5 13 | 271510 27 32 | 2740186 43 33 | 275082 35 3
240104 60 44 | 270026 7 88 | 2715104 27 383 | 274017 43 35 | 2750838 35 5
240110 5 8 | 270028 5 381 | 2715108 27 34 | 274018-82B 43 21 | 275034 35 11
240135 45 25 | 270030-UB 7 8 | 271510C 29 30 | 274019 43 27 | 275085 35 12
240222 26 13 | 270030-UB 7 61 ] 271511 27 38 | 274020 43 24 | 275038 35 14
240222 26 84 | 270031-UB 7 10 | 2715114 20 82 | 274021-982 57 24 | 275087 35 20
240235-92 41 8 | 270032 7 28 | 271512-982 28 6 1 274022 57 19 | 275038 35 21
240209 3 9 | 270033 7 52 | 271513-81 29 24 | 274022 71 15 | 2750809 35 18
240301 5 20 | 270084 7 81 | 271514 29 25 | 274022 73 18 | 275040 i1 18
240302 61 27 | 270085 7 1 | 271517-91 27 18 | 274028 57 26 | 275041 11 18
240302 63 22 | 270035B 86 53 | 271518-51 29 17 | 274024 81 17 | 275042 13 4
240802 87 18 | 270037 7 2 | 272000-82 31 6 | 274024 863 14 | 275044 18 22
240302 77 12 | 270087C 78 1 | 272001-82 31 18 | 274025 57 28 | 275047 17 2
240808 7 8 | 270037C 81 7T | 272500 37 1 | 274025 71 4 | 275049 13 24
240303 386 23 | 2700387D 79 3 | 272501 37 5 | 274025 71 21 | 2750514 15 8
240304 53 8 | 270042 7 3 | 2725014 77 14 | 274028 57 21 | 275052 13 12
240304 55 9 | 2700438 22 | 272502 37 15 | 274028 71 17 | 275054 17 15
240304 56 13 | 270044 7 24 | 272503 37 183 | 274028 73 20 |1 275055 17 11
240805 5 4 | 270045 7 25 | 272504-91 37 12 | 274027 861 21 | 275058 17 138
2403805 5 11 | 270048 7 87 | 272506-91 37 10 | 274027 63 16 | 275057 13 15
240805 7 8 | 270047 3 18 | 272509 37 18 | 274028 57 15 | 275500 49 1
240805 7 15 | 270048 7 18 | 272510-81 39 5 274028 7t 11 | 275501 49 2
240805 25 5 | 270049 7 18 | 272511 38 8 274028 73 14 | 275502 49 8
240306 25 25 | 270052 7 43 | 272512 38 8 274088 43 23 | 275503 49 3
2403086 18 | 270053 T 44 | 272513 39 9 2740384 61 18 | 275504 49 8
240807 456 17 | 270055-88 3 3 | 272514-92 39 12 274039 43 88 | 275505 40 10
240308 19 8 | 270055488 3 4 | 272515 30 14 | 274040 43 30 | 275508 40 16
240308 21 8 | 2705004 9 1 | 272518 39 1 ] 274500 47 8 | 275507 49 7
240310 19 25 | 270500B B 2 | 272517 33 18 274501 47 18 | 275508 49 4
240310 21 28 | 270500C 81 28 | 272517 39 25 274502 47 1 | 275509 49 21
240311 31 12 | 270502 ] 5 | 272518 39 11 274503-91 47 7 | 275511 75 5
240311 39 4 | 270503 ] 7 1 272519 39 39 274504 47 14 | 275512 73 1
2403812 27 16 | 270504-UD 9 25 | 272520 39 41 274505-81 45 1 | 275514-91 1] 1
2403812 20 15 | 270505 9 24 | 272521 39 44 | 274508 45 4 | 275515 60 2
240314 37 18 |1 270507-81 9 12 | 272522 39 45 | 274508 45 7 | 275518 1] 8
2403815 37 17 | 270508 9 9 | 272523 39 43 | 274500 45 12 | 275517-92 89 186
240317 37 19 | 270509 9 30 | 272524 39 38 | 274510 45 15 | 275518 69 24
240318 30 19 | 270510 9 20 | 272525 30 17 | 274511 45 85 | 275520 60 26
240319 30 20 | 2705124 ] 3 | 2725286 39 22 | 274512 45 80 | 275521 69 28
240320 60 27 | 270512B 61 20 | 272527 39 20 | 2745138 47 28 | 275522 69 41
240321 37 83 | 271000-82 19 I 1 272528 39 85 | 274514 47 17 | 275523 89 45
240322 37 41 | .271000-82 21 I 1 2725284 77 183 | 274515-91 45 84 | 275524 89 50
240323 690 31 | 271001 19 3 | 272529 37 21 | 2745168-91 47 22 | 275525 69 51
240324 41 33 | 271001 21 3 | 272530492 37 24 | 274517-91 47 21 | 275528 57 238
240325 3 8 | 271001 37 2 | 272532 37 28 | 274517491 47 18 | 275528 63 21
240328 13 20 | 271001 41 6 | 2725334 37 28 | 274518 47 28 | 275520-91 81 23
240328 15 13 | 271002-92 19 5 | 272534 37 380 | 274522 47 28 | 275530 81 29
240327 45 21 | 271002-82 21 5 | 272585 37 31 | 274528-91 47 27 | 275540 27 13
240328 45 10 | 271008 19 7 | 2725384 37 40 | 274520 47 383 | 275540 29 12
240328 45 23 | 271008 21 T | 2725304 37 44 | 274530 47 84 | 275541 27 14
240328 45 27 | 271004-902 19 12 | 273000-82 41 1 | 274551-91 47 38 | 275541 20 18
240828 45 38 | 271005-01IT 18 17 | 273001-92 41 3 | 274552-91 47 37 | 275542-91 75 1
240331 49 14 | 271008-T 19 18 | 273002-92 41 4 | 274558 47 88 | 275548 49 5
240832 69 4 | 271007 19 19 | 273003 41 10 | 275000 11 11 | 276001 53 1
240333 3 5 | 271008-T 19 15 | 273004 41 11 | 275001 11 18 | 278001 55 1
240834 45 20 | 271000-02 19 23 | 273008 41 13 | 275004 17 1 | 276002-UA 53 7
240336 9 15 | 271000-82 21 27 | 273007 41 34 | 275005 17 5 | 276002-UA 56 18
240837 33 28 | 271010 25 3 | 273008 41 28 | 275008 17 7 | 278003-UA 53 8
240338 27 10 | 271010 256 23 | 273008A 67 18 | 275007 17 9 | 276003-UA 56 20
240338 28 o | 2710104 79 2 | 2730084 77 15 | 275008 17 10 | 276004 53 10
240338 31 o | 2710104 81 8 | 273008B 79 12 | 275008 17 14 | 278012 55 7
240339 47 12 | 271011 25 8 | 273008B 81 9 | 275010 17 12 | 276018 56 11
240340 9 11 | 271011 25 286 | 273009 41 20 | 275011 18 17 | 278014 56 18
240340 8 21 | 271012 25 28 | 2730084 61 25 | 275011 15 10 | 277108 61 14
240343 7 14 1 271018 25 19 | 2730084 63 19 | 275012 13 18 | 277128 57 8
240347 61 23 | 271014-92 57 7 | 273010 41 31 | 275012 15 1t | 2771286 87 3
245510 7% 2 | 271015-92 21 12 | 273012 41 37 | 275013 15 2 | 277128 67 22
250233 7 46 | 271018 21 14 | 273500 33 1 | 2750134 15 1 1 277128 7% 8
252515 33 11 | 271017 21 15 | 278501 33 3 | 275015 15 4 | 277128 87 7
252858 37 37 | 271018-91 21 21 | 278502 33 7 | 275018 15 14 | 277500C 63 23
270001-9S 3 1 | 271019 21 23 | 273504 33 13 | 275017 15 15 | 300248 41 27
270001498 3 2 | 271020 21 22 | 273505-92 33 14 | 2750174 15 17 | 300248 57 389
270008-91 3 11 | 271021 21 18 | 273508 33 22 | 275018 15 8 | 303087 27 12
270010-UD 5 T | 271022-91 19 14 | 273500-082 33 16 | 2750184 15 7 | 303087 20 11
270010AUD 5 36 | 271023-81 21 17 | 273510-82 38 28 | 2750164 23 12 1 303067 31 11
270011-UD 5 15 | 271500-82 217 1 | 273511-92 81 19 | 2750198 23 17 | 303087 33 10
270012 5 28 | 271500-92 31 1 | 274000-B 43 16 | 275018C 23 2t | 303087 73 27
270013 5 85 | 271500402 20 1 | 274001 43 15 | 275021 13 1 | 3033124 65 30
2700134 78 7 | 271501 27 4 | 274002 43 183 | 275022 13 8 | 3033124 83 35
270014 5 18 | 271501 286 4 | 274003-92 43 10 | 275024 13 3 | 303313 85 31
270015 7 20 | 271501 31 4 | 274004 43 9 | 275028 13 8 | 308313 83 38
270017 5 25 | 271502-82 27 8 | 274005 43 12 | 275027 13 21 | 303448 37 39
270018 5 21 | 271503-82 27 T | 274008 43 8 | 275028 13 14 | 303448 45 33
2700198 7 26 | 271504 27 8 | 274007 43 1 | 275029 13 10 | 303448 45 38
270020-SD 5 1 | 271504 29 8 | 274008 43 3 | 2750294 13 11 | 303448 47 8
270021 5 3 | 271504 31 8 | 274009 43 4 | 275030 23 3 | 303448 40 12
270022 7 84 | 271505-92 27 20 | 274010 43 36 | 275030 23 8 | 308038 41 12
308085 7 5
308093 79 4

— 136 —






HEPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG. 4§

COo., LTD’

Cat. No.9605 » December, 1993
© 1993 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

First edition ; issued in January 1991 ) KR FE1 BHEIT)
Second edition ; issued in December 1992  $hR (1992 & 12 BR{T)
Third edition ; issued in December 1993 ETHR (1993 F 12 BR(T)



	EX SERIES
	INTRODUCTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD GUIDE&THREAD TAKEUP(1)
	LIST

	THREAD GUIDE&THREAD TAKEUP(2)
	LIST

	THREAD GUIDE&THREAD TAKEUP(3)
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(4)
	LIST

	UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
	LIST

	PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(1)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(2)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(3)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(4)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(5)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(6)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(7)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(8)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(9)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(10)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(11)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(12)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(13)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(14)
	LIST

	FABRIC EDGE GUIDE
	LIST

	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(6)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(7)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(8)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(9)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(10)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(11)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(12)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(13)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(14)

	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(6)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(7)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(8)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(9)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(10)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(11)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(12)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(13)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(14)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(15)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(16)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(17)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(18)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(19)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(20)

	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(1)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(2)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(3)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(4)
	EX3200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(5)

	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(1)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(2)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(3)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(4)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(5)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(6)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(7)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(8)
	EX5200 SERIES GUAGE PARTS LIST(9)

	INDEX(1)
	INDEX(2)
	INDEX(3)
	BACK

